Rule 2.47

(a) Insert full name(s} and
address(es) of
administrator(s}

(b) Insert date

Contact Details:

The Insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.24B

Administrator’s progress report 2.24B

Name of Company

Abbotts Creative Print Limited

Company number

00627236

In the

Leeds District Registry, Chancery Division

{full name of court]

Court case number

1314 of 2008

I/'We (a) _Toby Scott Underwood and Francis Graham Newton of BDO Stoy Hayward LLP |

Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds [.S11 SRU

administrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From 10

(0

&)

22 September 2008 21 March 2009

Signed /,é’ A/“/A-:\_—

Joint/administrator(s)

Dated 14

Afdie.  Lse9

You do not have to give any contact infortnation in
the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies

He
TH

q

22/04/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

A6 09/04/2009 239
COMPANIES HOUSE

BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Water Lane,

Leeds, LS11 5RU, .

Our Ref 01427/EFIVO2T1/AGIAG

Tel 0113 244 3839

DX Number DX Exchange

nies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

rou have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:

DX 33050 Cardiff




Abbotts Creative Print Limited
(In Administration)

Summary of Receipts & Payments
22 September 2008 to 21 March 2009

RECEIPTS Total (£)
Goodwill 1.00
Intellectual Property 1.00
Business Name 1.00
Business Rights 1.00
Plant & Machinery 24,993.00
Stock 55,000.00
Customer Contracts 1.00
Baok Debts 175.19
Transferred Records 1.00
Computer Software 1.00
Cash at Bank 2.69
Bank Interest Gross 143.54
80,321.42
PAYMENTS
Office Holders Fees 25,000.00
Debt collection fees 28,300.00
Agents/Valuers Fees 6,900.00
Bank Charges 3.74
G E Heller Ltd 175.19
Vat Receivable 9,030.00
69,408.93
Balance in Hand 10,912.49
80,321.42

Page 10of 1 version 3.00 30 March 2009 16:24




P e o A L il

P q BDO Stoy Hayward LLP ’ " - . l Bnc’;ew.ﬂer Place Water Lane_ "
" o

5 Chartered Acccu .yt 's ' o e SRU 7T
el ) . 7 Telebnofie 144 (0)113 244 38339

Facsimile +44 (0)113 204 1200
Website www bdo co uk

8 April 2009
Our Ref  01427/EFIV0271/A6
Please ask for Emma Jones

R ot Direct line 01 £3 204 1310
COMPANIES HOUSE »

TO ALL CREDITORS

Dear Sirs

VCS (Wayzgoose) Limited, VCS (Clearpoint) Limited and Abbotts Creative Print
Limited — all in Administration (“the Companies”)

It 1s now over six months since our appointment in respect of each of the Companies. In
accordance with Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 we are now reporting the progress
made in implementing the approved proposa]s and achieving the statutory purpose of the

Administration.

il

1.2

BDOQ Stoy Hayward LLP s a hmued hability partnership and 1s authonised and
regutated by the Financial Services Authority 1o conduct Investment business

Statutory Information.

The Joint Administrators are Toby Scott Underwood and Graham Newton of BDO
Stoy Hayward LLP, | Brnidgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds, LS11 SRU. The
appointment as Administrators for VCS Wayzgoose Limited (“Wayzgoose™) and
VCS Clearpoint Limited (“Clearpoint™) took place on 15 September 2008 and for
Abbotts Creative Print Limited (“Abbotts”} took place on 22 Septernber 2008.
Under the provisions of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule BI to the Insolvency Act
1986 the Joint Administrators’ carry out their functions jointly and ‘severally and
neither Administrator has exclusive power to exercise any function.

The Joint Administrators were appointed by Directors, pursuant to Paragraph 22 of
Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986. The Administration proceedings are dealt
with 1n the Leeds District Registry Chancery Division and the court case numbers
are 1316, 1315 and 1314 of 2008 for Wayzgoose, Clearpoint and Abbotts

respectively.

The Companies’ registered offices are situated at BDO Stoy Hayward LLP, 1
Bridgewater Place, Water Lane, Leeds, LS11 SRU and the registered numbers are
01284489, 02273728 and 00627236 for Wayzgoose, Clearpoint and Abbotts

respectively.

Registered olhce

55 Baker Street Londan WL TEU
Regisiered number GC305127
Registered in England and Wales

A

&




21

2.1.1

2.2

2.2.1

222

We enclose, for your information, a summary of our receipts and payments to date
showing a balance in hand of £9k, £9k and £11k for each of the Companies
respectively. Copies of our abstract account covering the last six month period are
also attached for each of the Companies and we report as follows:

Receipts

The receipts shown are largely self-explanatory, although we would comment
specifically on the following:

Book Debts

A specialist collection agent, Legal and Receivables Limited trading as Largo
(“Largo”™), were instructed to collect the book debts of Wayzgoose and Clearpoint.
To date, amounts of £770k and £200k have been collected respectively.

Debtor collections total £382k in Abbotts. Such debts have been collected directly
by the purchaser of the business and assets of Abbotts, TWRM Pnint Limited

(“TWRMP™).

All debtor receipts have been banked directly to the GE Commercial Finance
Limited (“GE”) invoice discounting factlity bank account. Such debtor receipts are
not reflected in our receipts and payments account.

GE holds a fixed charge over book debts and the amount due to them totalling £1.3
mitlion has now been repaid in full.

[t is anticipated that further debtor realisations will be made 1n due course. Whilst a
surplus is anticipated after repaying GE under its fixed charge, it will be insufficient
to repay GE’s termination charges and professional costs in full, including those of
the Joint Administrators.

Freehold Land and Propefty (East Road, Sleaford)

As previously reported, Savills (L&P) Limited (“Savills™) were instructed to sell
the property. It was initially proposed that the property be placed at auction on 11
December 2008. Inttial advice indicated that a sale price of £500k would be

achieved.

An offer for £680k was subsequently received prior to the auction and Savills
advised to accept this offer. The property was subsequently sold for £680k on 19
January 2009 with funds received in full immediately on completion.

8 April 20097 ~




rraleeg s A -

D

i

DO . BDOStoy Hayward LLP . co e
: : : : 8 April 2069

223

2.3

231

24

2.4.1

3.1

4.1

4.2

5.1

5.2

After costs, a distribution of £388k has been made to HSBC Bank Plc (*HSBC™)
under its fixed charge secunty in respect of this property.

Sale of Business and Assets of Abbotts

The sale of the business and assets ol Abbotts, to TWRM, completed immediately
on our appointment. Consideration of £50k was +eceived on completion with a
balance of £30k being deferred. Total consideration has now been received and
was attributable as indicated in our previous repott.

Other Asset Realisations in Wayzgoose and Clearpoint.

Edward Symmons LLP were instructed to realise the remaining assets of
Wayzgoosc and Clearpoint. This consisted of plant and machinery, motor vehicles
and fixtures and fittings, some of which were subject .to finance agreements.
Realisations in this respect have totalled £13k and £13k in Wayzgoose and

Clearpoint respectively.
Statement of Affairs

The Directors submitted a completed statement of affairs shortly after the
circulation of our proposals to creditors on 7 November 2008. A copy is attached to

this report.
Future of the Administration

The Insolvency Act 1986 and Insolvency Rules 1986 provide a variety of options
regarding possible exit routes for the Companies from the Administrations. Our
proposals for each of the Companies stated that the Administration would be exited
via dissolution, unless it became apparent that additional investigations into the
reasons for each company’s insolvency were required.

[ confirm that there are no additional grounds for investigation and intend to
dissolve the Companies following completion of all book debt recoveries.

Prospects for Creditors

Under the provisions of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Joint
Administrators must state the amount of funds available to unsecured creditors in

respect of the prescribed part.

It is unlikely there will be sufficient realisations to enable a dividend to be made to
unsecured creditors under the prescnibed part.




5 Jadh e X o T . thaolsin =
p e TR bgw ey Dl 2T TN T G LRy
Ry iher g NN Mi‘.-’w AR R e g SN

et T e D S LR e i R R
gBDO _BDO Stoy Hayward LLP e : s e

8 Apuil 2049

5.3.2

53.3

54

541

54.2
5.5

551

552

6.1

6.2

Secured Creditors

HSBC has a legal mortgage charge dated 17 May 2007 over the freehold property at
Sleaford. Amounts due to HSBC at the date of our appomtment were
approximately £767k and £98k in respect of a loan note and overdraft facility
respectively. A distribution of £588k has been made to HSBC under their mortgage

security.

HSBC has a fixed and floating charge dated 17 May 2007 over the Companies.
There will be sufficient funds to enable a distribution to HSBC in respect of the
outstanding balance of £277k due under its floating charge security.

GE has a fixed and floating charge dated 17 May 2007 over the Companies.
Additional fixed and floating charges dated 23 June 2006, 19 August 2005 and 4
August 1999 are held in respect of Wayzgoose and Clearpoint.

Preferential Creditors

Preferential claims of approximately £44k and £23k are anticipated in Wayzgoose
and Clearpoint respectively. The going concern sale of Abbotts resulted in no
preferential claims arising as all employees were transferred to TWRM under

Transfer of Undertakings (Protection of Employment) Regulations.

Insufficient funds will be generated to pay any dividend to preferential creditors.

Unsecured Creditors

To date we have received claims from unsecured creditors in the sum of £1.76
million, £860k and £724 for each of the Companies respectively. As previously
advised, there are insufficient funds to enable the payment of any dividend to

unsecured creditors.

All retention of title claims have been dealt with.

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

Joint Administrators’ time costs to date total £70,400, £23,200 and £32,300 for cach
of the Companies respectively.

The secured creditors (HSBC and GE) have been requested to authorise the fees of
the Joint Administrators on a time cost basis. A fee cap of £20,000 plus VAT has
been agreed with HSBC in respect of time incurred in dealing with the Sleaford

property specifically.




Bnn --l_il)O Stoy E'ia'y\‘fard LLP o oo oA
A 9*.-:;&1 o o .
. . : 8 April 2009

6.3

6.4

6.5

6.5.1

6.5.2

The agreed quantum of Joint Administrators’ fees and other professional fees has
yet to be finalised.

Time costs of £15,000 and £25,000 have been drawn to date in Wayzgoose and
Abbotts respectively. | attach a summary of these time costs in accordance with
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 for your information.

Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third
parties there is no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as
category 1 disbursements. Such disbursements are detailed below. These costs

have been accrued but have not yet been paid.

Wayzgoose Clearpoint Abbotfs

(£) (£) *)

Insurance 414.00 414.00 389.00
Staff Travel Costs 2,379.74 103.09
Statutory Advertising 266.00 266.00 223.70
Credit Searches 2.00 2.00 1.00
Office expenses 22.96 Nil Nil
Security 412.20 Nil Nil
Total 3,496.90 682.00 716.79

Some administrators recharge expenses incurred in relation to postage, stattonery,
photocopying charges, telephone and fax costs, which cannot economically be
recorded in each specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases,
require the approval of the creditors before they can be drawn. These are known as
category 2 disbursements. The policy of BDO Stoy Hayward LLLP is not to charge

any category 2 disbursements.

If you require any further information, please contact Emma Jones of our office.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
The Companies

VAP b

-F G Newton
Joint Administrator

T S Underwood and F G Newton are authorised by the Insclvency Practitioners Association
The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Companics and without persenal Hability

(o)




Page | of 1

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

RECEIPTS

Freehold Land & Property
Plant & Machinery

Motor Vehicles

Stock / fixtures & firtings

VAT Refund

Cash at Bank

Sale of Recycled Paper

Refund of Franked Mail Credits
Bank Interest Gross

Car tax refund

Misc VCS Clearpoint Realisatations

PAYMENTS

Legal Fees
Agents/Valuers Fees
Agent Fees - Savills
Insurance
Electricity

HSBC Bank Ple
Direct Expenses
Office Holiders Fees
Debt collection fees
IT Consultancy Fee
Agents/Valuers Fees
Legal Fees

Finance company on sale of asset
Alarm Monitering

VS (Wayrgoose) Lirhited
{{ﬁ Ei\(i{ninisii.atiOn)ﬂ )

To 08 April 2009

Misc Clearpoint Colourprint Realisations

Insurance of Assets
Employers NIC
PAYE

Bank Charges
Employees NIC
Vat Recetvable

Balances in Hand

Total (£)

680,000.00
7,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00

13,818.32
202.81
1,092.75
4775
172.18
137.50
12,653.91

723,125.22

16,000.00
33,983.00
14,850.00
3,428.86
3,344.06
587,680.00
200.76
15,000.00
4,700.00
981.13
795.00
300
1,623.58
273.20
12,653.91
705.61
897.82
2,540.20
34.43
516.81
13,436.66

714,148.03
8.977.19

723,125.22

07 April 2009 09:47




- [N -~

Cpas, In " v v N ' T * .
W :ﬁshﬁﬂfﬁ 3 ‘ 1] W xy B0 Lo Tamyr 10 1105 e B AR M B ), e 3 C et e
S5, A R Vol e R e et s gt e

VCS (Clearpoint)- Li;ni'ted - _ _
(In Administration) - - _ - e

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 08 April 2009

RECEIPTS . Total (£)
Plant & Machinery 5,955.00
Motor Vehicles 5,100.00
Stock / fixtures & fittings 1,598.91
Electricity Refund 2.30
Bank Interest Gross 0.24 _
12,656.45
PAYMENTS
Legal Fees (1) 3,615.00
Bank Charges 3.65
Vat Reccivable i33.50
3,752.15
Balances in Hand 8,804.30
12.656.45

Page | of 1 07 April 2009 09:47




Page i of |

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

RECEIPTS

Goodwill
Intellectual Property
Business Name
Business Rights
Plant & Machinery
Stock

Customer Contracts
Book Debts
Transferred Records
Computer Software
Cash at Bank

Bank Interest Gross

PAYMENTS

Office Holders Fees
Debt collection fees
Agents/Valuers Fees
Bank Charges

G E Heller Ltd

Vat Receivable

Balances in Hand

A ‘r?{;‘&‘ ‘;j._-

Abbotts Creative Print Limited
(7o Administraiios )

To 08 April 2009

Total (£)

1.00

£.00

.00

1.00
24,993.00
55,000.00
1.00
175.19
1.00

1.00

2.69
143.54

30,321.42

25,000.00
28,300.00
6,900.00
9.92
175.19
9,030.00

69,415.11
10,906.31

§0,321.42

07 April 2009 09:46




S6'906'8E 1e10], puBIn)

: (00 000'sT) a1ep 01 pajig

06'96+'€ SHUBWIsAngSICL
_ 10°191 SO0IH 0L o€ LET 0F°09L'ST §E°617 00FTIEL 05778 00'F88's1 OL°6L S9'ITG'SI §L'5S
: . 0T €1 SIHOL'T S1°07 0F'L90'T 0621 - - - - SL9EY ST - N0 Y
| L 00081 0OLIS'E $9'0¢ CLTLE'L €991 - . 05°81¢ €9 SLSTT'T §TL duntoday 1
o 1A 0T'6r0'F 5E°ET 05°rSk TA 3 00°959 00t 0T'LIS'T oI'El 0516 0s°1 swie|]) Jonpai) Y
0091 0CTIL'T $6'91 0C'E8r SH'g 00°TFI'T 00'€i 00°L6 0s°0 - - SNty vak0pdwy o
N o 00'+91 00'FLS 05'¢ - - 00°bLS 05'€ : : : - SINEW paIeay Buiped g
k- 65°70T SI'558'01 07°c8 0£'69L'r 0§'r¢ - . 01'E10'F §9°07 SLTLO'S ST'RT Buleag/uonTsITRY S19ssY
0T°9¢1 05°791'sT SLFST 06'F86°'TT S0°0%1 00°08€'F 0062 07'885°L 08¢ oreST 00 UOLENSITIWPY JEIIUIL) °(]
. 00°09 00501 SLH 007801 L1 - - - - - - Adaeng pur Sutuuelf ')
| tStLl 05°L69°T1 SLTL 00°016'2 STPT 00°TIF'S 00°€g - - 0S°SLE' 08'S1 waunumeddy vo sdang g
BOEEt cTeE 520 SIS 570 - - - - - - s1anegy tuaunuioddy arg v
: 3 E; 3 3 3 .
SINOE§ ], SANOY| 16101 $In0§Y 1210 ). SINOY [e10] SInOL] 18101, SInoy
uondrssag
| g HOLVIISININAY ATOVNVI
LAY IVILOL ANYHED HOLYULSININGY HOINIS LXVLSISSY HADVNYI
| 600Z/+0/80 03 8007/60/S ¥ WOLJ POL J 34} 10§ J[qeSN[ddY Sajey pUE posaey ) JWil], Jo ATCWTNG
A uonensInwpy uj - pauiy (3s008z4eAL ) SOA




OF TH8'ET [£10 | puess)

) nx a1ep 03 pAg
) 1
00°'789 SIUIWISANGSI(]
OF 6S1°ET SL'E91 09°1€6'€T 00°LTT 08'+0L'9 obre 00€Is'T |
FEET OEER0'T SI'8l OF+80°T sigl - - - - R0 N
00191 SLE88°T 0L11 SLEIL oLs 00 0Ll 00°'9 - - Sunaoday '
L9081 080121 0L'9 00°8L ST1 05 1L8 sy 00192 001 SULe|D) 101paI7y
0post 08T SLo 0877t €10 - - - - s1anEy 2skopdwy ‘o
: LTIM 0r'960'c 061 O£ SIFT £5°01 011891 €98 " - Sunea/uonesieay $1SSY g
8TTrI 0188411 £8'L8 0FrLy's 0L95 07T86'T oc'sl 0S'1£1'T £8°01 U0 EASIIWPY [RIIUID
oxEL '
= §8°721 05°0R0'E SL'PT 00°016' ST - - 08081 0s°0 wounureddy uo sdarg g
. En P 00°¢gl ST £T0 STEY €T0 - - - - saaney Juswpuoddy asg vy
;i 3 ¥ 3
SANGH jeto] sinoy €10 sInoy jE10] sinoy] {tl0] SINOY
uondiidsaq
. HIDVNYIR
) 1Ay TYLOL ANVED HOLVHISINEINGY LNV LSISSY HADVNVIN

600Z/¥0/80 03 800T/60/ST W0 PoiIag 3} 10J 3[qedI[ddY S33vy| PUE PITIBY) W] JO ATewming

uoneSIuIupy uj - payuiry (Quiedasa[d) SHA




rEGI0'E _Ea..__p puci’y

(00°000°67) nep o) pajg

6LOLL SINIWISINGSI(]
o8l CLT0LTE 007 9L1 0L FSLTT 0F 001 0£°E81's 5§97 SLTLS'OT €L9¢ 00°06L'F 08¢l
LTl o6 06°0 026 06°0 - - - - - - HI0AL M
[8. 3 44 00°€96'9 ST STEER 0T'6 00°L6T 051 SL'889°C rara 00 91T 0s°s Jurnoday |
81°¢0T O0°7L8 STt 0oL £T°0 00°Fos 00'¢ 00°19¢ 00t - - SWne Dy 20Mpa17 'H
. Lsove SETEL'S 0F9¢ 0£°069'1 el 00°88¢ 0re STPLI'Y SLF1 00°08T°T o9 sueauonesyeay S1assy g
091 CO'6RR'TT 188 ST090°L 00Ty 0£'90L'c SL81 [ 0sL - - uoiiensiunupy jeun (q
SRTrl €TI7E'T sT91 00°866't 0051 - oo ST9LE ra - - wwuteddy uo sdag g
00°L8T 0s°0€r 0s°1 0599 050 - . - - - 00°r9f 00t samEly naunutoddy aag v
¥ ¥ 3 3 3 uondiaasaq
smop w10, samop oL sanoyy 1e10g sanoy 0] sinol ey, samoy
HIDVYNVI
| . . L LA ay TYLOL ANVHD HOLVULSINTINGY LANVLSISSY YADVYNVIR dINLdvd
3

600T/+0/80 03 8007/60/2T Pol1ad 243 10) 21qed1[ddy $9jey pue pasiey)) awi] jo Adewmng

" A UONEBSIAIWIPY U] - P JUMJ JAIBIL) §130qQqV




Rule 2.29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14RB

Name of Company

VCS (Wayrzgoose} Limited

Company number

01284489

In the

Leeds District Registry Chancery Division

{full name of court]

Court case number

1315 0f 2008

(a} Insert name and addressof  Sratement of affairs of (a)

VCS (Wayzeoose) Limited _whose registered office is situated at BDO

registered office of the Stoy Hayward LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Leeds, LS11 SRU.

company

M) Insen e On the (b) 15 September 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and camplete slatement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b)_15 September 2008  the date that the company entered

administration.

Full name ;,\DKQ §\’~'~~-\i\<>"'\
Signed ;\l?_(@@/_\

Dated \9\\\_ ()%

O1427EFIIADM240 - SOAE2




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

‘1\:\\!—25\:.‘«»\%53

M'\OVS
Sess Swexles vo G E

"DWQ@VE e Cangic D 5‘\{3%“\

2SS Sunidece Yo NSR Ccrely 2

Assets subject to floating charge:

’\j\%\f Gy M&LNV\(}.}

e ssS WPl eus e CV\Q;::)&V\D\M—-S
P ACOAY Gan it LA L, Svee 6% WO [ilease
’F- IAYure § Ciews ~ASS
Convmviwe A o Sneste |

Uncharged assets: -

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
7, o0 O
\,H’SC\,ERS \i\ici/ 200
(615,3c0) |(675,%0¢)
1,033,735 250,060
(76%,722) | (763,722 )
\,\%3/\%5 \,ouq,&So
(a3, 6a2)| (17770,362)
35,cc0
‘J.B 1, S 60
£
('—\-S,\?,D)

Date \;)* l , D‘Z

Signature M




r“ ) .
sl Ul S

A1 — Sammary of Liabilities l ) o | - .

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential = ~
Creditors (carried from page A) £ ('1" 5,42 C}
£ -
Liabilities _ . ‘
Preferential creditors:- (66,35 7)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ (“‘,‘33‘\)
£
Debts secured by floating charges ‘ (221“;1;1.3}
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £1034 (,J’S’}.c‘)
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) ‘
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims ~— Cont’d Staeax L (1,423,12)
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) o 1
R} b Lt e ‘
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ (g\’aqo)o"t
2 |
Issued and called up capital 3y, q435,
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ (a REYRP
\ .

| L\ o

Signature ; Date




| 5\f\u)c. \-

W S50 0SLe-

) NN \ Yook
\/cm.\;{.

/ '
ComPur<r EAQULPMant :\5—2, f% é%
MGYO T Vel jee S i‘SBlL-‘,\ o
Sroeve 3 wC . N
_ @R—\ler\f\m\-s 9 32{_:—\-“30

N NG S Coxrant G elount , ,

CEwelko  X6N Wimned .

C UM Sk DU

Eiavwaoned Yolud OsSx S
T QreNanomnch Lrealued

\ U.%p_ 2 W\‘S-C.(_UJM ™o V\-L'\-&Jr( AV OA CANCUAAD
— PRy E M
AcCrus)s
T o ARG (e
C o Pgrtiina v otk
P-rnsion [ POy dedancrioms

ESnvoieed

bo vwewaliae

5_{000
\5(600
lo, 000

0C GO

(WS, \80)

(yue3,nz)

gz )
(309513)
C Do, oos )
( 6,361)

JE- AV INE P Gefﬁ-'\c,'\mcj ‘ Swuxf s

& W > Cved

4—;3&»&& sty Code AL Cafar

= Svawvwauke \ oxuk ée,S;'\ LR%\L3 lw\ho(gysgj qhq)
!

em «6@@9 YWeanbad

s —

( ngciojcﬂq.)

(’57( any )

\2 {1 0%




-

BE'6CZ'S
By taL'L
5916
0L PG
28058
YL s .
gre
T SCwR
oot
- O T
00
95'68t'04
' @B 9g85'ag
698K L
15°0€88'S
£0'595'91
ot ¥to's
66'0£0'€
TL 288 .
t8'ree
£e7ag
-
Loz,
18T
£L51E
og oL
145 vST
£gtvl
z. v

62 e
57°5E
: 1952
‘80

EOQ LSO

002 UoisIap

Ay

S G I —— v e

03+ pZON ‘weybumon eman ‘peoy abpugmog ‘sieisg put a6 eI0Ig HiemaN ‘G| huf

DYHE SAD 'SPURIBIN 1S3A 'ALBAGT 'prOY weybulilg 'LnoD siaA 'z nun

XXS ZEIN 'BUA) vodn aiseEsMaN "I LA TBNUSY Huswiey suoyds|a 18

FNG ZF3N 'PUBIBQLINYLION "30ypiig MmO "ABAA SSB2ULG 'aSNOH Wwodd|8 ]

SO tZId 'S 'Uolsoy 'aue ysiew

WXy L13d “sau buipleds uoibuiuog ‘aued Bunen g2

NrE 9L X0 "HIUSPIoXQ *ANQUEE ‘T [RIASNOU| SJBWBIA vi UM *PIT UONEIOCICD ADE:E '3|qeA@asy SIUNOadY
LNZ BZW "JAISIUDUBRIY "ANSION 'PROY AJILLIBUAA 'T1 *¥OF O d '3811US7) SBOIAUBS JDWoISNT)

370 ¥NT "wodu leusiang | eang ubin 1

d1B Z58 'SPUBIRIN 1S3 'USMOS3IEH liIK momDny ‘slersg Buipes) 38104 gt iun

12 Z8D 'PURNOIS TUCUEQWNQ ‘@NUaAy WNQIAA0

XVE BAAL X3SIIPDIN PICLIUIIG 'PEOY 1S3AA 1BRID 1Sopn abeiuen

BAY 2137 'S8T "Yuomiaing ‘9505 axiduin ¢

XE0 2ON 'SHON ‘PIOJSER 'PROY UOUIBA "SHJOAA X1u30yy

33 4637 'SUST TSAROD) TISAAN ABAA YUIIDIU| "ASNOH hemoleD

ZV5 BENL X055NS 1S3 '2IS U0 SDIBLOBT IS "AAL(] UIIXEAY] 'BIBIST BUISNPU| POOMSUOH g1 TIun
NEO L1SAA ooue) ‘umolbpug 19aag Bumens ‘asnoH sbueyoxg

BHZ GNT 'UIG3UIN "IIYue D 0Z-6L '100|d4 pug

AXG GLIN IBISOUDUB 'ZSE X08 O &

LA9 £vaA "uoBuiieas 'BLL X0B O d

Tdv 241 ‘aiusdoius 'pIojis] ‘tL piRYSaleH 'BSN0H JaqWEYD

INT 0137 ‘2nysiaisaica ABour ‘peoy Agbny 'z xog Od

XTI #ZON ‘weubuiion emay ‘sebuciaiddy 'm oo IBSIUBADY MIEMBN

NNY 28$ X553 'B3G UD PUIINOG "ABAA UCNEBAY “JBg SSAUISNG JBISEIVET | U

VP L3Q BIYSAGDQ UCISX|l 'BIBIST TpU| I1H AEND TABMA LIPS

ML LN "UOPUCT 'PEDY AFSUIOH B Z

XML SNT 'WoduT gz x08 O ¢

959 GON "weufumon ‘plousy "sauQ Asswey Loy

WVNE 0Z3d 'SuI "L0ISOg JN DRAUSOUIMS 'DUT UUON ‘96107 a3y

A8Z PEON '324SUIO2UN 'PIOIE3IS B BSUdIBlUY DIOIRS|S "LONRAISSSY DU

742 LON ‘WeyBuoN ‘piojseg maN ‘aebuuon £o1

ZHS PNQ "BIYSHQA UINDS ISISEIUGQ "LED JAISEIUOQ HIBM SUBABBH "3LUBT WWswWAed 'uibug sSoLY
JHY GNS "UCPUIMG 'BPRROID NIBd UNGMIBUD £/ SIUM '9SN0y Aepaieq

ZH8 1Z23d 'soum 'u0isog ‘aaln aepbuvung v

XHB 018 'sAong "Jant ‘sieisT |zmsnpug Aeaabply “Aemabply 't wun

44 £3d 'ubnosoqislad ‘uonaig 'sienbg ouynp ¢

_ N9 YAM 'SPURIDIA 188AA ‘|leusBuing ‘peoy Budg
‘WEYS A "2NUSAY POOMWIT 05 XO8 Od '8SNOH WIMUS "Dallum SDUBLIS 3510AU) SO Y fatie)

QD2 ELALL X9531PPIN

i

sadolaauyg pieog

uonesana 4 Aisnpul Bunuug ysnug
SUCHEIUNWIWODSS ] YSIILg
wooaIzl gNg

vabemsylon SBUCT pue ||welg
A30B)5 ADE

T dion Apeig

P11 208

pIIuog ¥ ak3 g

M sanddng |Buisnpu| eauy
paw 003186y

AN Soigdessy-e)by

UL 3AINBSID SHOAOY

P udrayy

P11 syejuy

P17 sanddng pasueapy

M1 un o%8186y

[BULCSIRg SUOIIqQUIY

3d AUn2eg ¥ and 10V

{89) P110D anH Welg-y

P17 sonsedoiquy
Jarsew|aseddy

4noILY JFSIIBADY

M sedly

Q.11 500G ubnosoqually

P17 LopLET | v

Jaeps venbuy

SN ] ploury

1014 ] uoSlpy

(aJlysuioou) sanuan neday WUBPISoY MY
SULEY LY

P17 13IsBWAINg S 1Y

P17 SWolIsAg Beywy-y

UBLUMSN US|y

o] Bupgsiulg smaipuy

pt1 079 Buueag enbuy

P17 sbuuds |196uy

B Buysiug op

d11 piemdey Aois 0Qg

800¢/LL/v0




00°Z VOISIBA

M 9 \ ‘ /m.\.\ ~ 310
* 000

. .S0'16Z'Y
987162'D
G9'88E"L
00'0
£6'p05
“avpag
85190
00 0zZ¢

BYZoF vl
CEVAEL
¢ 1ieREET -
D000
46T 13¢
584 320500
¥8 8787
g 1.9¢¢

3 60'pos'
© 06'806 .
, GZ'84%8

» . £8'0rY

p0'€ZY
BEELL

000
98'88¢'C
© 8§ LIET
‘8. wE's
Z9 £E5E
vo'0SL'T

’\\%v qu aime

179 §ON 'weuburion “yocigie(Q 'pEOY ¥00IQIZUS 'S ItUN

JdDg FEON SPu ooy
498 99N ‘weubumopn

=M
Mg "Aepn yuld
©3r 80 ‘anusabpuowe)d ‘A3
GH! ZLDH hySHIBE TISwNTEIR TPROY UIBISAAN ‘DSNOH SNUBAIW 005 1080 "Lvi ¥0g Od
IME LOM RIOJIBM BURT SIBNEH IBd SSAUISNE AS1X01D "LINOD JOOWYSNY ‘515 X08 Od

AQaonhey ULION

12945 wiew s¢
DU SSAUISNE UCISIA §
PEO¥ UUAT BE 1004 GO

S3E 0T34 'SOUT TUoISOg PEBUSIUIMT ‘850D AemoD 2
X718 123d ‘Bnysuieun ‘voisog ‘pecy weibu g
BGS PAAL MOISUNOH 'PROY SJUBIMET TNUaD SSauIsng sA010 idewy ‘1L U

H1Z PEDN 'SIYSUIOIWN 'piniERS "pROY eyoubey q
AS{ 7g3d 'soul ‘ualsog N Agquing ‘pety oiefeal g

SO 'PIOJEA|S ‘pROY 15EY
MLZ PEDN "@IYSUIooUT "PI0sESIS (153NS 2le)) "LBUM uoneDiaeN 'SOIQBIS BUL € Hun

WVE 023 'STUM 'weiseq Landig TsueT i ‘mozBung iy
R3¢ £ON 'weubumon "Aenadden 'peoy ybnoloqpooss 906
3Y0 #37 Ja1sa0197 ‘anuaay LBQUS|D "udwleda SiunoY
VL ZON "WYHONILLON 'a1Bueuy ay) ¢ 'asnoy s1ebisap

JHO Z1YAA SPISAISIDIN "SMO[IAA-D|-LOIMEN 'PROY UOIUSY 'YIBd SSIUSING SPURIPOOAA '9SN0DH epan

gLt G137 '9ausSIS520187 "uoIsbipA YINOS 'DECY UDS|MA L L

JHO SON 'weubuion yonIgAe(Q 1oeng does

vt ZO8 'SHICA ISBA 'PIOIDRIG 'REOY |EUBD $8E

¥Nv 5OY ‘diusniag Buipeay "ASIpOOp 1SR3 pROY A3lpaK

Nre DZ23d "s2uI 'voisog ‘pesysaums ‘peoy xoeloe|g

1S ZAD 'SPUBIDIN 1SN "AIUSADD 'PROY ABIUBH "MiBd 1BISNPU| ABIUDH
dd2 LEHd "SIUI "uoisog BIBIST [BLISNPU| DMISJEAIY TBUET USIEWN
TN NN 'Slueyuon 'uBnoiogburaps "peCY SJ3pUES

MS9 £1 X0 "BIUSPIOIXD "UDIUBABIS "BuUET YNy "AIBURID AU
HX0 LLNT 'S0U "UINOT 'MOISINS 'BALG ¥00IsERD |, BUOARR
drE pL37 121520137 "AigmolN LOLBIY "Aepp Smawojoylieg 1S

d18 123d 'Souy "uoiseg ‘peoy uowubine |
H3Z PEDN 'S2UT "DIOJEIIS 'DEDY ISET BB
1dv 98 ‘weybuug ‘ueisy 19308 sdiiug
WAE S1ND ABuNg ‘Aaieqwed vsZ xod Od

[y SZS "DIYSHICA NS Pro1yays "ale1s3 buipes] ucisuy yuoN 'peoy uoiybnoy

MBE 137 181580197 1830 ABpud 'BuO uun
139 SLON "weyBulioN "IIBWIDNH 'DEOY |IBUIBAA 'BSO0ID YLOMBUURG b Iun
AYS EZAN WMD) "3BA MOQT "UMOIMBN ‘MBI(Q LMD

HNP PidH '$AONg "sqwodins ubiy "Aajen uspuaubny ‘auet buyooig

pabunn Buysin g luug yoouaieq
wag Awaser

P17 SBIABS ARDSWES 109410
aAlE2ID IWEBLAQ

S19npolg (12 Qa

udpued abeq ag

JBUUNYG BUBLG

JsupIen g

Je3un0D D318

UOSIEAA DIAR(]

URWDS BLUUOG

7 sanddng Buiping g abeuieig
wy auy 5dg

SUeD 5 s

SHIYNSNI SACT IHEVID
BT N $13YSIULS JUid BN D
wug g ubisagQ uospweys
quy -AND

o1 09 Addng rauelues p asen
P17 W nojo wiodies|

my snikded gosuuwng

p11 selbolan

D17 5J2USIUIY UL I9BALOD)

017 S1apuUigyooyg Ausany

pIT uosSuIed 4 O

P xRN L g O

P17 31ebopo)

DI SILBINSUDD YOOIOSSED)

P dnoigy wbas g apmAniunog
1agdsen |Adaun

£ {souin) sundies|n

P woylieig

SsaLsNg se<y usnug

P11 0D 7 piojher

PI7 {8iqeNE)4) 5314 luowneag
SHON O3330i8

£13 N Jaudnog

P17 UONEDHILIDY wOVH L NG

“SSIIRPY

417 piemieq Aois 0Qg

800Z/L Liv0




G0'y6
0002
850z

PN A
gy 06Y'Z
IV LBL'Y
©ozrarg
© BSTOYL
| ESESELEZ
. BSYRO'BY
6ESBE vl
000
02855
§L066'T
AR T
LU EBB
78
tovLe
aT'sLe
PR8Iy
R R T
Totgeny
c7or
51£9°61
da Bigio'e
;Mw& SIOLO"Y
T r0's
w2 9rd
pSBLY
1o'9ze
10'195
58°86

00°Z VOISIaA
i

RN IRAEE =g

MGZ L LNG 'BUMUOA 'PEOY 2QWODMWIES L2

HSZ EPON 'SOUI RICIEDS 'S0e|d ladiew L)

43¢ 1T3d '$IUI "U0ISOE UOUIGAM ‘UNCD axield 92

SIUY "UCISOE PROY MO UOLAAAN Gp

S2UIM 'UDISCY IS 'BsSCI] SUIIMSG IS 0L

434 L1ON ‘weyBurioN 'piojabplg 15aa "sue uoibuippny 1S3 pul uines ' weyBumon ‘gl wun
H1Z {ON 'weubuyloy 'uciua 'pecy Playiecay

THQ ZNH 'IINH 19318 poomyd0T

OOF 2e5E "I0ISUE ANgSPUCWY "IS3M 2312 IUBIPEND UL 0E9E

MYBE 2234 '2aysujoown ‘uoisog 'sibuesps ‘'pROY wEW

B2 PTON 'S2UIN PIojRAs 'NebuLoN 1T - L2

MYL 15T 'SPAST "PROY (IRURLMAA 1SBAA BDISIFAIY

184 ¢NN 'uoidweyuo 's|Iwysny ‘peoyY plojpag O abpuqsuasnD g1 On

Y pyD 'BISIieD 'aBpIg XIMUBAA I HIWUBAA TN LINGS ‘6 1UN

ZHZ 0£3d MIOLON "uvAn sBuni "s)eIs3 |ellsnpul uuAT yuoN ‘peoy Labbiig ‘gl B 5L suun
NIE 99N 'saysweubuloN 'SHON 1aang Aqui

Zvr 230 '2nysAQuag voisay|| ‘PROY SPIFI4 weeH $3:0pa uoibuisusy

A¥r 8187 'SPaaT "ULIOJSIOH 'K AR g

372 011D Sy 'SHRISPROIG 'PECY SUDSA "ABAA BIDLIEH

302 523d 'Squwe) 'uopbununy JBISAUDUBLIPCT) 'BOUSUSARY BZ

w3y 12Oy ‘ayoisbuiseq 'asnoy wnued 'punoD Jaddn '$INAISS BNUSAIY

dE8 LZYN MOUDON ‘weyuaed ‘pEoy 1IGH

ZNE vN1 UM 'SII9MA #5pugun) "pEOY SULOr IS 'BSNDH SSWISH

Dye 524 "weybuung ‘Asipie A 'anUSAY IBWUIEIH §i

d38 1IN 'SLHIU 'VOPSIDOOH 'WNOY ST &1

117 EdH SUBH ‘pealsCway [3WsH "SUBY YJIBH "3SROH NJBY

IVC S 1N wedbumon “Aaseuuy 'Buiing Aajsauuy ‘peoy ssCIT

B8 PAD TMIUSADD IR SE3UIENG POOMISIAA TARA, PODAISIAA

 LDZ £ 'SHONg "sauAay uouN ABiudlalg lels3 (ensnpu) [jed ubilguag Lot

4S1 ZNT '$oun "uodu faig xo0g Od

Y5NCI0GISNaL ‘UOISPOOA) 'PECYH HIeman 'asnoH AllOH

HI0 §1S ‘9445388 'moide | 'peoy 3Je|D §

A9 1137 'soe ‘ubnologubnom fAepn WA BDUNY WE TN

D51 8MS 'uopuct ‘Aempuag | J00|4 Yig

MNL PENG BRYSHIOA 1SR 'USPMOH

QA8 73d 'ybnowoquaag ‘ez ¥0B O d 'L 1L wawuedag 3wedy

932 0Z3d 'SouN 'uolsog IN 'UONBNNG '8dy)0 1S0d £§
IR tAD MILBADD "HIBJ SSIUISNG POTMISAAA “ABAN DOOMISIAA

"1

P

v

7 {MN) 8duewIL $D10AUL HESH

BICJERS O S1UNH
o uesng
ISLUIND N

pleNED BI150Y
p3INW GOD

P11 S9x08 301§ POOMUBBID)

PITUOS B YIWS 4 D

P11 asueuly wawdinbg enden 39

p1n 09 7 awly 1 abicen
SIDLNNOG SUDSPOD

4717 suopron

W wobupay

D7 SWid Wwnisng

P17 sewiod ue4

P17 spuesised

o) g dosiiy 474

P17 HI0MaN 8N4

P XN 10ouag wiping
JAUED [ HoUADAIL
22189G ABACIEY Wi 4
UEBDAIPUNET WELUINE S

1wy - uoneizossy vodsues) o4

1iusmry

P17 (4N) rwesy

P11 1BUCHBUISIU WIALPAN 4
P (weybumon) 03
{Aua1io2)3) AbBisug NO'3
D17 003AU3

xedoiny

PI881H3

pi1 Alaulysew ¥ 221A38 ajbeg

SIIIAISS U patginsdesu]
pI7 2ooIng

P (XN} J84ng3

Aousby wswuciiaug

AN eunuy

B ~

e ¢ abeg

d17 plemfeH A0)S QQ4d

8002/14L/%0




-

————

00°Z VoIsIBA

I I - Vol

< gELE ABZ PEON “SIUIN 'PIOJRBIS 'PROY 158 'WONSAISY L DITemol  ZOMD
" azost 998 123 SIUI'T 'VOISOH "PEOY BHINPOOM £2 UBANING PNEX  LOAD
 vog HE 0Z3d 'sour] ‘peausaums 19aNs ybiH ‘asnoy (pdeyd Aaflewoy | uAyley  QOMD

! 0ELZL e QD7 CLAAL '%3SIPPUIA "WELNB ‘anudAY POOMLL|S '0§ 'ON X008 O d '3SN0H WIWS "Pi 93UBLIS B21I0AU| SBY OFD P11 siBuUsiUlS WUld BME Q0D
000 18 gON 'WBYSUMON llaming "3IRIST (eiSnpul widuudig "1nod Aspauusg Lz N m1 buibexdeg 2 Buusiui Wud 3§ r J0FD
£LBLE 30 §23d 'sqweD “uoibuity ‘pecy uolsdeiul ‘uwied aba|o] 'sajaels auy pi eudigisnp acro
—.m‘mmv. 401 9¥Q UM ‘W3 "ABAUOURBIN UINYD "9SNaH DEWABS uawdedag |01uoD 1paId panuny dnasd uoryBnenow sawer voros

82 LIC 0Z3d 'SOUIT 'UDISOg (N CUoUIy ‘1eang Buy g syswebu) Jauer 80rD
Lot SUIT "UDISORE WBISaID |APAL £ naM3aW Of  gorD
BT . Ne PN _c_o.ucj NEUSIBUB L IVET YUON T UOSUYCT auuysnnf F1v[ge)
L UBG JdOE £LON 'DI3YUSY b uolng 'AgBang 'asoln vonng z SIDIAYIS INIHG IMI 900D
ow.mmm MYZ 2234 "$aur ‘uoisog youbue ‘peod Angd ‘sabenon uoenaig v BdA AN SOrD
000 NHL 0Z3d 'SOUsy 'upis0g IN 'Uouy 'suaplieD Auudd £y piemABH Jajluuar voro
A4 AMNO LZ23d 's3u 'uoiseg "peoy uoibuiions a2t AyAA-wWoNS Ay susjor gorD

. "BCBSL DAV ¥NT WO M3N ueg Apueg z 'abpon uspieg wody uBr  Z0rD
oo d6 \ LML x@s3IPpIn uc1BuippaL 'pROY BIBGLY GOL aEpalluyor 101D

¢+ B 708 GON 'weubumon ‘plouly ‘saug Asswey ¢ 1233 1dnd yar o0rD
m At 745 ZON "WYHSNILLON 'CHOSDAIE L$3M "'0vOoY 344N00vy 66-5% IdYIHINE Yol
Y or 261 OHg pZ8 weybunung 'uo1BupIg lyBumBaYs ErL SWBLSAG |0JIUOD 7 SIIVCADI|T [BUISNPU| 601D
(4 ZETTLL H15 837 11522137 ‘BU0ISIBUA "PEOY 3BPUQUWIED 'BIBIST AINUAA BY | P MM S13)y 37 801D
iy ANV UHY "A3ung “liupay "19ang ubid 09 pauw (N} aseat bul £a17
BLEEPEY Od! 2837 'S2197 'UDpIEg INOS ABAA XUILDIU| NrEd SSBUISNE NUIRU| "D llun 71d seded wopuadapul 9012
5072181 HOv 137 41582187 18ans BuipieK L - 4 2 wun pI7 Buiog 1oedw) g01D
LoTesvLL Y6 210D "AsuNg ‘AalagWED IBlEMRITI sed $SSOUISRE SMOPESMY BUL "HUBQISAY (Wea | yseD) So1Y0 PRIM YU AN HUIT AL (eI YO0
00°0 H18 937 :@1saniaT ‘sucisioup 'peoy abipuquwes) ‘aie1s3 By BUL P27 MY Siaiy 301 £01D
9C'BIE'E ADD ZEW 'Jaisauduew ‘PIOHaNS "PROY Ji0WKDEIE | TUNOD BIQED 1ebos| [Arile]
26T MNY 83d 'STUM 'PICIUBIS N 'BUIPUASST 'PEOY SWLINOG '3IBIST (2UISHPU| WECMODBIY P17 Suonmps ¥ sabew [Xs] s
0B'6ZL weyBumopn 'wote3 Buo 'pEOY WIEd SRR P SYORIL HIo4 19edu| Buipue 1oedw| 001D
1692 951 91X0 BNUSPIOIXED ANQuUEE ‘001 X0 Od ] 83UBUL [BIDIBWWOT BSL SPACIT O3 PIN [BUONEWIBIU) BIDAH  BOHD
..oo#mm $3U17 'UDISOg 'PROY WIEL PBOM G¥L suIbpo voseys YoM
00'oEY MYE BIND "X3S5T "UOPIRIA 10[RW JUNYSBI0 L "PROY YNy 'sA3j30y s:ApuIg Hoog jamdiH BOHD
EOBLLLL 310 PNN 'SIVBYUON 'SIIWAIBIG 'PEOY (ISouy "asnoy ubizianog Pl ssaded yiwg piemod 804D

. {:'166'S. 7ZHG #NY 'XISSNG iSAAN 'BaS AQ WEYSIOUS ‘1BIST |BIiSNpU| ABpn JnogIed €42 SN Pi S10NPOIY SNUBLAQ GIPAY L0HD
$2'864°¢C W0 BML "X3SBIPPIN ‘PIopuaIg 19ang UBIH 94169 i wawding 3 ayderg bisqepidy 90HD
Loegt’l Hrg 9530 ‘anusiqiag ‘sebiaquy siWmes ‘peoY Adidiy PI 8321BS BIIUSA peoy 8besy  GoHD
1z 3g¢ 99 "weubuig 'uclsy 13818 1815aU D Pl AEH POHD

. L0°BSS 401 234 ‘eaysabpuawed "uBnoromaliad Aesaiuz ‘peoy UoLEIS grl £11 wawdinby buwesy aueid UuBNH  €0HD
THY L29Y 'sdwe 'axoisbuiseq map buiseq '$$0170) WBUUON D1 1944 ZOHD

_ L D oeUWENE ey

411 piembey ko 0Qg

8002/1L1/%0




00°Z UDISI9A

I

Tl

3ieQ Il.lnll\.ﬂwul//%%\wk:um 3

M

000 ZAB GNS 'UOPUIMG '8A0IBE|Q 'PEOY PUBPURIL "YIB] SSEUISNE JBIBMIBA|D 'SNCH JBIBMIES|D SODIMOG [BIDUBUIY LEW BOIND
0o’ HA85 9NT Uloou ‘lItH 9w uo oy '$uiT Lo __Emo. PIO 8UL "2 9240 , xneavhjopy eSS oD
zraEss ‘pUBIB| L ulgn( ‘UBESNRSUDID THIBH @DIP0 MBIAUDIY 0L U '9SNOH XSBUSUI|D Pl Jaded ueubneno  2owD
SOTEEL'E XS SYH 'X8S3|pPpIN Jaunig ‘peOY ySIBW 0¢ L asnoy aBpugsBury D7d S3%iABg [BIOUBUIY LB SOWD
.wmo.._uhm_N HOv |37 42520137 1pang Buipiey P17 wediey SOND
Yoreo 1Q€ 023d 'sow uolseg Jaxaig ‘aue Ainig Bs PIBLIED BUBIN SSIN  YOWD
¥ 60 u s, S DE3d "2iusujoou ‘bz 4 uodwe.g ‘pecy usy 'abpo onsalew SJE||lag uoLew E0OWD
” mm. mr”. HY0 #LNQ "3USHIOA YHON '||BSUSH BUBT PUBAA ‘SmojeBung ay ) v SUSHRICS 10 - 185 WBIN Z0ND
T A | g6 207 Spag prezzng uobBie) TayiiooY 12ans Buiieas 'BSNOH amOpep D17 $a0IARS JIydeID) amolely  LOWD
. _ or ik . rgs pEON 'Su "projeas ‘21eBUYLION 8 - g UGS § AA PIRIBY ST N 0OWD
9z .55¢ 292 0234 '$0UT 'WOISOE JN B¥APSO4 ‘peOY udiopuey ¢ Amiewy A2dB1S  YOIND
R IR DAL 2730 'Aq18Q 'uoiseaug ‘sueT Joowbun P sanddng ouy 9010
Z6'SSP P LHB 013d "SUlD "BLIN0g pROY PIOjUIY Pl sadE) § SI2GRT SV w00
poasvL BYO €S "UODNICS 'DEOY Wed SPISUIBSH WiRd ARISUIBaH P17 SIBuRg S12IUBA X8 6072
' 9e'6ag’ | HI'S BZdi MICLON 189104 Oiay ] 'sBupingiaydy JBOS BLNOT 8010
FA R AN AN 241 'sdoius ‘pioya L ‘poops voiBuuuog ‘'unoD g 13ag P17 MN C28JATY 2070
‘mm.m_m Y38 (Z3d ST 'uDISOR BIEIST EINSNPU] 3U0ispal ‘asnoy a|fe3 2d oouIy =l le}
R AH? TN WI0DU "pROY 310D IBIND TISNOH 9DIBWWOD 18NPL| § 81BWW0 D JC JBQWEYD &HYSUIOTUN 50710
- 22e8 W4 LEON 'SOUIT TWRYILRID Py HBUM PIC ‘Z 3 L Bun P17 $48UN0TD AJUNOD NUSLOOUIT 2019
8v'zs - N1Z SYAN 2I45aUD 'UOIBUILLBAA "HIBd SSBUISNE IUILIAS) 'M2A3IN0Og BJOINT 767 DI swalsAg Buniew yun £010
000 9S1 9L X0 "BIuSEIDIXG TAnqueg 00t x08 Od D17 35UEWY |B1IDIBWWOTD 951 SPAON FAvkle}
grcn Z8E 0130 's2a7 'Aapjuin 'aleisT jrisnpu) abpug siiampoQ 'peoy siBmpog ‘g i 02 Bulysiuie s g Guneunuen LoD
mk 25 HEE £9S "BIUSKIOA UINOT WERYISYICY BTG X08 Od pIEQICT 0010
v re NS 6N 'SIUT 'IISEIUIOH '31BIST pUj PECY UDISCE "ABAA XNAIBA3T b IUN B UBA SOUIT [alikle]
6601 034 PEDON 'SUIT 'pIORAIS 'pEROY A3ipEH 02 JBusISE S 3YsUooul] 061D
G2'8S HEBE £98 "AINSHIOA UINOG "WEBLIBUIOY '025 X08 Od plequien jsleh]e]
BT NY9 6N7 "SOULT 'BNSEIWICH '3IEIST PU) PEDN UOISOF 'ABAA XNA0ABQ v N AUIH uep SOUN 001D
. £2'8 188 SON 'WYHONILLON HNOOHEAVI '13351S ONVILY0d SINVHIHIW SHIAUNE A3X  JdoMD
SLEPEL NDE v)S 'HOOHD0IS 'Aesialy UOIEaH 'PROY BJEA YIBd ABWT "WalUNUeqWd au) gi-g1 “asnoy Aay P11 (RN Walnosy Asy DOMD
. EL4YLE'B NG LZHN YIOUON ‘Weyuayed 'S1eis3 (BUISNPUl WEYUINE 4 ‘peoy spiempd abioag 'as un pr1uBieldey  goMD
[T X 4HE 2637 'onus.a1580137 'a|IMECY) 'AIRIST JBUISNPU| UDSUAYCAIS Aean 1aUN.g P17 %988 ¥ JBUIOK  WOMD
L3 16L'E Id9 GNS "UCPUIMS “|IIH IWPUIAA 'BAUBD [BAIY /7130 1804 "sedaas Bunjuer "M Wn IBAY HERS 50MD
5. .28 30T 8NN "SIUBLLION "121S3U2U[ 31N ST RIS npu| peoy uolbuiuuag 'asol) weay L wun Buysivig yeud Aoy goMD
. 0 °9g BUYSUIODUIT "UCISOR IBXDIF ‘MOIS 1331H0H ‘@SNoH Iounc) | >.mo uaayiey 0¥
Ze'ole NHE 0Z3d "BAUUSUIOUT "UDISOF 'PEIUSIUIMG '350{D SULES GL UBLLYORA T W S0MD
. es'gLot art 0157 'spaa) 'pecy ASIUIEaT "UNGD 3(EDG 'aSNoH OAU A MM AU SOND
000 NE¢ £3d ‘ubnosogimag eaed ‘py ubnologiaiad 06 SIBIIG UBMID UBY  vOMD
187562 NHE 0Z3d 'S 'UOISCH 'DESUSBUIMS '8S0|D BUYUES §| uapdsy 7y EOMD

B ey awr— TN -

d17 premdey Ang Oag

8002/ LivD




{—l

002 udisIap

NO .; ,W_ sleq }uwu
vmw.mnm J— YOI LYY 'Asung D3y ‘Aeap mmmuctn_..mn:o_._ 1UBJPEND

99°759'6E. 7 iZ 6S 'PIAIRUS "PEOY UOQ "WUNOD 3PISIAAY "GL HUN 'sousIBoT ssaidxg aoug

ainjeubic

8Z'0ZB'Y N8Z Z3d ‘ubnoloqiaiad 'pecy vewuieps '¢L Hun
zoeoe's dXl SLHY X258NS 1S3 "PEIISULID 1SBT 'aNua) abpua|ay Z 'asnoy eaq
vw_mmw.m . , 8vZ 29N ‘weybulloN 19ans Angsies ‘aienbg Angsies 'ec nun
cw..:.i QHY LON "WewBuoN '§ZL x0g C o
Pw.mm:.n . 285 51V 'SuSH 'uapuadieH 'py UDINT JBMmOT '1eis] |BLISNPU] NN DIORER "G Bu()
n_.m.v_m_h _ - VOL LHY "A8ung IUP3Y "ABM SS80UUJ "ISNOY iLeipenD
m_ﬁmq v . ) HYE L3d ‘sawed 'ubnoioquaisy ‘peoy adiowisBoq gt
28'50r

HE6 5N "WI0du “liiH 8yl ua adioy . ‘aue uloduly "AleQ PO Bu] ‘T S0

cogee - XNO ZZ3d 'SoutT "u0ISOg "UGISI2a4 ‘peDY Udinun

vESL DY0 98N "xISIOPIA PIOUSIID ABA LOAT
85°oL HNP /N7 'spag "pezzng uoiwbias ‘peoy abpuguels "Aepa LNOYANTYD Y Iun
a..o.m:.r ¥7Z 0Z3d '$3uN 'wolsog ‘uCLBUNG 'pECY USIEW 67
£eEEe " Q6 £E0B 'PIOJPEIG "19ANS UOLALWWEH "95N0H UOUSWILEH
2598 . YT 0t9I x8ss3 wowbno ‘suey Aicloay gL
A s YN8 §LY(Q uay 'dnopig '5A010 LOPpENR 1g
o182 i FAY 65 'PISIZAUS '31RIST [RINSNPU) ABMYIEY '9S0(0) Aemled
.o@.ﬂ . dMO SLON "WeUSUINON #1897 X0 O d Un0DdY awiodu)
L2l = 3rg 1234 's2U 'uoisoy 'anusay moiBu) gL
60°88e'L DAr 110 'woibunieq ‘peey asnoyusg
00041 M3IL YEDN 'SOUNT 'pIjeals ‘peoy abougpoop
€966 A3E v$ 'PIRAYBUS ‘suet lamdn ‘asnon edydesn
*9g° 26 YOE LV BIYSBYD "wIoDuny “yoolg uOISBly 'PEOY JBISAUD
_DSTHL 'Y d¥ 8ON 'weubulon ‘aieis] pul sang |ePsIBD 'S0 aebuipa 'z un
‘gE0LL 4V5 BYS "IUS3YD "SWINH B|PRAUL) "PROY UGREIS 1004 15| "#SNOH Hnepuig
000 HNC ZHd ‘Yuad 'slingayng ‘g 13437 '$IUn0DOY Saluoisny
00ZEo'gL $OUIN 'pIOYERBIS ‘pEOY 1583 ‘sanin {12UNGD PUISIg
80°'v89'TL HML 234 'yBnoJogiaiad ‘u0ISPOOM ‘ABAA XDBQIBAA § "L U
€5 PELEL 3NS £30 11BSS03 'PECY UBWCIOS kg UBWIOIOS ‘g LUn
PTSOZ'T D19 ELHN 'YDIMION ‘31B153 |BISNpY| WiBaUNSEY 'Wied uaal) ‘| uupn
w".w._;, 304 1234 'soun ‘udisog ‘snuany Alagasoy g
BEE

dS¢ Q9 '$WO0A 1S3/ 'DI0jPRIE PROY iebolen gez
1D1 LHY ‘upay "ABmsusanD ‘asnoH Juabay

dYL PEDN 'Sou ‘picjes)g ‘a1ebulon gr

218 LtZ34 "SOUIT ‘L0ISOg 'PEDY MEUS 7T

XNQO 2234 'soult ‘volsog ‘uoisial4 ‘pecy ydnyy

287 0Z3d 'soul ‘uoised IN 'exApsod ‘peoy ydiopuey ¢

ter ERTIET]

PeGZO)
£ L6P'L
LE¥L
26'89¢

28K 1oenvog 10abnay

30ioydledey

SUCINIOS 1Ud

sowdesfiadey

P11 Buusiu g wing xiwaoyy

9 uabiamod

P11 asnoyaiepn Aydeibowiay) sy repmod
3nH 1PeRLO D 10abnay

SUOG P SBA3RY 'O'd

PIT NieluLd

SSIMIDG POO Y LOG ¥ ABulEDDYY [nBg
011 s6eqAjod

P Buibewoey |eisog

A3lleaun o

£ Avedwod o) siawig

01 SUBd SSaug

D17 uideddog

030id /L DY 1ulid 02014

3 usbBiamoy

UoHanD BUWIWaG

abueig

LOS|OUDIN 7 2AI10

P saddng 1asyo

SEDINDS IBQWSIN 0

DBIWI S13usILg Bpers weybuilon
P17 101295 MaN

uoiur Yomion

IIPUROD 1DUISIQ UBABISEY YUON

P Bulrely apwuonen

1 Buiusivng (wug asoopy (36iN
sexaag Susied pue Buipuap HIOLON
Auuedow N

P17 sauiyory sedroN

e dnoug Buninsuos sAN

PI7 210014 UBLLIMEN

PIEDPOD) BIOJIN

$80IAG POCS Uog R ABULEDI NBg
Aquew Asceig

| d11 premien ois 0Qg

8002/LL/v0




- ) 00°Z uoisap

\ _ . O \ \ . _ ?eg EJ\/VNK ainje. 3

ge'Zee 1¥2 SON 'WYHONILLON “HMOOHBAYQ ‘QYOH QOOMYIHS ‘JHLINID SSINISNE OOOMHIHS 'S LIND ONIHSINIZ LNIYd COOMMIHS  N0SD
' Zol Pl 0S8 EAD "AHINIADD 'OVOY SNILHYW IS '3SNOH INHNOBHEHS HILWAM LN3HL NY¥3A3S 108D
- soooy HI5 €NG 'x95SnG 1S3 ‘2r0K "PEOY Ainguioy Zt adedsess M0SD
0oLy dO0 ¥EDN "sSuI 'piojed)S IN "ybnooabunig “MRIS I [BLISNPU| JBUIBIBNLAA PITUOS B lIBPUBS H D T0SD
ZraizeE AL ELNE "BUIYIOA L PEY XO8 Od '*0R %207 ueadoin3 yusamd Q0 pIlEIWwayYS uNg HOSD
_ w o 6y g HYY TLOD 'X8SST "YIMIEBH DOy ABEA i DM OIBS 0059
. w . 80 27'1 [ das 1157 7spaay "aal@ Wnivusw ‘asnod Aimuan P17 suonNieS adolaaum ¥OS 408D
i . G.e30'P ) ADE GLOA "anysyiok 1se3 'voibunpug 9IS [euisnpu) AqQeuley 'peDY JBISEJUET D1 edeielaig A0SD
. 9, 12¢ nre gON ‘weybumen ‘ybnoioang 'saug aepsig|g B a2l g undlls QosD
. 00°0bE . 016 tdH "SUIH 'PEOSdwa 1swaH ‘peoy alowbaiq | P17 SUOHEUNWIWIA D) uoldIuS 205D
5 9c' LG 192 0234 'sou uoseqg aepebiy ‘suen uaain sseps 'siayein 53MBS JOdsURI] vouBlINgG q0580
: . oLLpg NYE 023d 'SoU 'uisog JN 12301 ‘DEOY 13JIUNED) Buinel] pugon yinog b lil3e]
00'009 186 LLING 'BuiIom ‘865 X0g Qg 'a1ua) Buissadold anbay) LrBSS privn ebes  g0SD
[ rdo-] H36 9ON ‘weyBbuloN 13mng 'SUSDIEG amOy ¢ uonnQIisi( aupasds 808D
050yt 715 1HO ‘weyng ‘a2 x08 Og ' 9'S'¥'S P17 saoinag ABiaug sudwalg 108D
95°69¢ HOS ¥SH ‘lo1s1:g "uoibulsLg ‘peoy apnuog gz P11 {(MN) ojwams 905D
00°'s€Z

HIZ PEDN 'S9U7 ‘DIOJERIS "PEOY UOPUDT 26 IR L i anID LD PIGIRAIS  §0SD
zr'sge

H4dy 288 "aaysedue’] ‘uingxde|g "Aeps seyied g 1531104 3A3IG oS
bEOBL ¥NL ZON "weybunoN ‘Bnuaay [{EsBUOT '350)D) [BLuNun vQ LN P 00 Wy Beisor wualg £0SD
55 761 479 1234 '$duiq 'woisog ‘pecy uojubnen ¢

UBANING BUUBMBS 208D
-6 oacl 832 0Z3d 'S3UT 'UCISeE N 'UOLBNNG "BUB B30 150

anuad Buidwe? g ueseie) uoLAUNG 108D
¢ 39 SHO SLON ‘weybunjoN "Asjsauuy WEd S53UISNEG DOGMIAUS "3RI MO P11 %edaing oosS D
Er 5E 7H6 »08 'PJojpeig "auen siublay 1ain) e ssauIsng 89 T ¥ Z siun PN My pRIERS O0SD
. Q0tES'? ANZ €208 'uoiding ‘peoy Asybiay Ieg $53UISNG UIODY 'E JAQWNN SI9AN T MBUSHA0Y aouD
s .mn FO'LES 500 LZ3d 'SIUT 'UOISOF ‘DEOY WIE { DEOAA BT UOSDIBYDY SNOUBYD  D0YHD
4 "o VL vE€OIN 'SOUN] ‘paojeS|S ‘plRSULEST IR0 Aanag Ilew 1BADY  90HD
. mw.:v.mv HOZ TLST 'spas "peoy Asluiy '3snoH pjaie P17 uoBIBIY § BIDYIDY  wOYD
s NI ¥19 €NN ‘uoidweylicn “Hied UolNowW 'B50)D UOISUBYY 3Snoy UBWSIUNYH D17 8NOID) J3dRy BUIOH UBGOY 504D
©omzzir 002 VML XBSAAPPIW "WELISS "3nUaay POOMIT 06 "ON X0F O d '85NOH Uiwg P17 83UBLLY BOOAY] §OY  80MD
Lt oy nw..m.wp 9dS vad ‘ubnoioqisiad "uoibuiLam ‘pecy sruAded ‘enuan aoueniway Iz [BACH L0HD
. +G.pBE'Z XdZ PESN 'SIUIN 'PICIEIIG 'SHUBE ISAM €2 piysanng ABY  00HD
¢ ogls'e NVS 1dI 'Hopns ‘yawmsd ‘peoy uobnowds ‘asnoy Qay P {adoin3) speDd 19N O3y 50HD
: LVELE'T ZNZ O¥S 'PISIUSISAYD ‘JuBT YUOHOIS 'BENaH BULRIUY SUBBIDSDUIM OINY DV +OND
. om.@mw._. 715 SON 'WeYBUION "Jed 000MISEY 'PECY USLIISED "UN0Y DIOJWEIS 7/9/5 SHU P17 'd'g uepio) g uailbuissoy  goYD
00°Zs0°L QDL S1ANL 'XRSIIPPIN "WEYad 'aNudAy POOMW|T DS X08 Od 'ISMOH UNws P 8dUBULY 010AU] SBH TOWD
; . GLCEE SNG ZHN 'uctdweyuon “adrouisbury ‘aaoin adiowsBury £ S2ILIDOSSY UOSUIGDY LOHD

! 19°2%

SH6 ZLNN 'SIURYLION 'AGI0D ‘66 %08 Od
AMY vED 3bpuquen peoy Aapmo) ‘Buopng amig 1L

21ppy

P17 siusuodwon oy coyo
pijooidespenn QOO0

d17 piemAeH Aals 0Qg 800Z/LLIV0




259 44
‘000
cr'olt
ra'066't
o eERc’L
. 0056
9£'G68

LL'2457°69L
- DETDBZL
00 008'L
15°EE8'
| p'G
. . Iw's
g s st
- iR BS ~£Q'L
\ L 51L'C
A ezvon
i Z6'628
$8'¢69'9
Toegruz
gLeve
05z
rLLLz
09°881
58'/8
ob'pz
S¥EY
ze've
T ergal
QL
rIslLE
08'v¥S'Z

X2 el

00°Z voIsIap

aimEe 3

— rZg £LX0 ‘Ainqueq 'sv5 Xog Od
Xdl 0Z3d "'S2UI7 'UOIS0g "USUIY 'PEOH UOPUCT "BiIA Alepunog

ANE 1ZOg 'S0 159aA ‘Aa(ubiay ‘peoy sBuy piad reg sawsng voieLOIOD

AXO LN 'UODUDT WEYUSRD) 'PEOY POOMIUBIR 0L
UDRUOT ‘auoISIBUM ‘PeoyY UbiH 00vt - EL 'BSNOK QN3
%74 €230 'sAQiaQ ‘sumsgian IiH Asuuidg /9

X2 270 'WEBUDIO "MBUS 133G SSAUDNQ "SIBIST [BUISNPUL 188218 §SBUDSNQ ‘b iU
Sy 1Z3d 'soun 'uoIs0g N 'UDUBgAN, PEOY MO G

H¥6 018 '§oue] Aing wopoqswey ¢ =08 O g WMBYSUadD BuLWT Ovd

HIE 0Z3d 'Sl '¢0ISOR ‘pEaUsauIMS 198ns ybiK "asnoH [aceuD)

’ 330 gON ‘weubunoN "piojseg ‘peoY Piouly 6B

YEON '2IUSUICDUIT 'PICIES|S ‘PECY WEYIVEID g5

MEG 0LV ‘BIUSPIOILEH ‘PIBINEH HIBd SSBUISNG PIRIiEH

ryg eNN ‘ucidweyuon “Asuudspunoy "aso( abpopien gy

AYZ 9108 'SHIOA 159p4 ‘A91Bulg BurT SPIBYSISED "IN SPBYSISED B

DV £37 121590197 ‘S4BT lUGWNEYG ‘A1E1ST [BIISNPU] [I1H 95J00) 'DEDY UOISOR

e 0ZN

A0 2D @883 “Aeaiaig Aean piojpeY (ISNOH I1SOWaN0
NYG 237 121530127 ‘pEOY PUBNED G5 - €5

r8Z 9131 191522197 'uo1sbian 'pEOY BUNIA '8S01D) USAT €

Xyt Z2on ‘weybuloN ‘proy Boy sirusy

414 1234 '$2UN 'UOISOR 'SIMISNIE0] NIEd NOABSDPUT

MY 80d UINOWSHOY /56 x09 Od

dNL §63Q ‘3iysAglaq radiag 1981S uaany ‘asnoy PIEUDDT

146 BLIAD "x583 ‘mOuEH 'ABAA LWNIDEIS "NiBd SSAUISNE 1LhLQ £ hun

Qd6 888 '$oU8 'BUI0D 'PEDY PRIIUIAID 'BSNOH G’

975 LZ3d '$IUIT UOISDR TRNUIAY DOOMIALS GF

AN §NT U0oU TPROY UGKOID TBIkA SSAUISNG AQU3)|Y ‘ashoH abizig

831 BAD 'AIYSHIMIEAA ‘ULOMIUBY "31ENbS By BGL

DY{ PEDN 'soui] "projes|§ "nebuineg ¢

X006 v0OD 13153uD0Y B SSIUISNY SHRIBAIG TABMA |DUNIG  'AUQ SIXY

Ny BN uoou AeyBuyrg 1eang ubiH 1S - 6p

4Z1L LN 'uiodun ‘gL %08 O d

PEON 'S2UI 'pIOjea|S "PROY 1523

5317 ‘umbuuog ‘aue buniew oz

MBZ |+ LNB 'X355NS 15apA 'BuyLop, 'PEON SqWOdLIRY | Z P17 SBDIAGS (BIDUBLIY DASH O/D
DNE LM AYSHIOA 1S90 "AINgsma 'adiouiSudaRy ‘ABAA SPISIZAIY 'St un
MEBZ LLNE 'BUlyLOAA "pROY BaWI0DUIBS 1Z ‘M1 (MN) 8dUBUI4 8210AU] DESH 0/D
dd9 SLNN "SINVHLIHON "DONIHZILIN 'AVA NOINO "Muvd NOIHO

D17 BUCIEPOA,
1IN BUOIIIA,

P17 S19np0Id [BisnouU| Bupia
pi7 sanddng Buibe)oed N
P waylenn

$99IA9G 1Sad N

B (¥N) nsas|

UIRNG ] SUYD

P AN LNL

Agllewoy] vslay

P17 (6g6L) som1uaG 1adoan Aay
son} uyor

GO L

dnougy 1aded yomssg syl
S901AJag Diydeln Jauin g

P17 5891 UBSIUY 4L
diusiauueg Buipug ayt

P17 UCSUNLLIOL

P17 Butpuieioog Jopn |

D dnosg 4 o 2yl

uoiseg 1O SICIAB)

€30I G BIDUBLIS 210401
dnorn Aemag 2yl

pIN auad 3|es JO 10 U]
P walsey |

UBAIINS BS2UIL

DI SWSISAG SSBUISNE SPPOL
piy Afiolouuna) 51

P11 0D 7 RGN

pi7 soydess) SuBROUUIS )
AeyBun

10 SH3Mm L
Joreinbsy suolsuag ay|
HEO BAUSUIOIUM BY )
Aaneig uainen

QLI SHNIAS M A

pi7 sucnnog JiLes

D17 pooz Buusiulg WS

d11 piemAeH Aols OQg

8002/LLIFD




RUNIRAR

00°005'¢CZ
197292
. - T TR At

00 UoISIAA

I‘\//NJ ~ alneL..3

$74 PEDN ' SOUIT "RIOIRIIS PEOY SPUNWPI G 2

NYB PEON * 53U 'BIOIBSS 'Bpesed YUCN Ov

N8 vEDN 'soun 'preyedg "abe|iia 18muel) ‘peoy abajos 601
946 vEON 'Sou Tpiojes|s ueibumsny "aso|) abuesn gy
MODZL PTON ' SDUN "RIGIEIIS 'PEOY @IPUBRXB|Y £

N/ $EDN 'S2UIT "pIcees ‘wolbulleny ‘mala alids st
AHE FEDN 'SOUIT TRICIER|S CI9MURID TPROY UINUMSET ¢
dIt PN : ujodun .Cnxm.cm._m .me_U D_w:mctam t

BHI GON " SHON 'PIOULY "3S0|D WIGWe} §i

DNZ PEON ' soun 'piojedls ‘AemBunwelg oz

HTL ALDN ' SHON 'PIEUSY Wl UONNG "&AlI( S83)M0ID DA
FNZGON " weybumon "plousy "Aep uesipp3 sgt

OYP PN T UIODUIT "BWAN YINGS pROY MO oF

NS0 PEDN 'SOUIN "PIOJES|S "IODIBAA ‘PROY UCIMSN |

LODUIT NIBAA UNISRIOS) L7

HHE PEON 'S2uI "PI0JBaIS N ‘uoiBupsny "pEOY PIALULON

V0 1pS “BuusAqIaQ 'PIBILSISIYD ‘PURISEH ‘DEOY PUBISEH 051

Ny PON SHON "PaNUSY Ul AQ3Ity 1525 %2019 v

Nfy ¥ON ' SRON "abe|ia Bunpas "peoy uoAy of

NdZ PEON " $2un "putyea|S ‘e1ebisaps oz

AL PEON © $OL1T 'PIOJEDIS '9AL(] UOSUBGOY £

HY8 yE€ON ' $5u17 'P1ojeag 2S00 auoie) g

Nd8 pEON ‘projesig 'saajdaig ‘peoy Aqubnojiz 'asnol suin

HAL $NT ' L0DUN "uoisurlg 'aaug abpoq 1y

Nvg ¢£ON * S2u7 'pi0IES|S ‘apeled ULCK DY

S2 PEDN T S2UIT 'PIDIERS 'REOY SDUPUIRD IS §

OVZ 9180 "21USHI0A 1SapA "ABIBUIE BIE1ST JeINSNpUY PIRRIASED T un
SH1 8aN xos3lppIA 'abouaxn ‘peoy projx ‘asnoy abpug

N1 2T 'Aaung ‘peayreyiest peoy umsbuiy gez  Nied lwabay ssnop HDMEUNIG
ILZ pEMN MIOUNS 's313938 'ubnoig “Aepn pueidon

XM GNT V05U 1935 PUBMCY pE

Q1L 6NH IINH "Aepn 1SEEND Hued Buipeiy (apend

TJHY ZNT 'UI00UN "pROY 815010 JBINO

$9UI7 'UCISOg IN 'PBIUSIUIMG, 3500 BUNIA &

DHZ ££8 'SPIW 15ap8 weybuluig 'auey Inyuasig ‘asnoK {BUONEUsSIY|
HIZ vEDN "21USURIWIY "DIOIR3IS 'PROY ISe]

antL €37 Jaisadan 'peoy 2J0WRPNIS ‘asnoy Jadue iodag a0

84 8SM IIBSIEAN SllIIjumasg 'pEOY uopLAT

jaysaunp o
uosUIABIS D

aunneqQsQ D

uoua|ing

:__E,m 2

WIS Vv D

BuIng g

Bas g

uuomsbugion g

Aqsmoiedny g

uiEMS g

UBDIOT v

UDISE|OOAN Y

BUBD ¢

2N v

wbum 1y

$3UOr

sayig vey

Ja1M0 4 MaIpuy

BAMG gy

YUON

Axsmozog v

WG o v

UOSENY vy

UOSUBADIS [

lswed v

S3d03AUT BIYSHIC A

PIUBUIL LCIAY

M7 AN S21EG 1adeg IAAAA

P17 SOMOLD WEBLIZA

DI SIBUONEIS § SIBIULY UOSLIBH I AA
P17 Buasuibuy Jospuing
P ed B {10 Weulip
uelnon Apuapp

Buisea feuxnea

P17 dnors 5o

017 109411 Bunpa,

BpI7 (N) Aemeueald §3 eijoan

d11 piemden Aoys 0Qg

800¢/14v/v0




I,

in

CO'Z UDISIBA

W 0 - ﬁ ~ R H 9iE(] aime 3
S 000 . 4d% GON ' SION 'PICUlY 'BUET DOCMUIEUD 6 lep1o 5or3
;000 42 *EON ' Sou "piojesls 'yuebwi] g kel vor3
000 FrE LCON | 50U 'WEYIURID) 'BNUaAY UDWISA BZ ploGARIN [ £0r3
00°0 [HZ 0Z3d '$9U17 'UCISCE UCUABNG 'PEOY SYDIBUOY 99 UBLLIBISBIN Q [ zor3
000 dl #N1 ° Soun ‘uoisuesg '8so1D praybunds ¢ 18NS H Lor3
000 : MU0 SN U0 TAGUSAEN 'TMOLINY LOUS ¢ S[IBpA O oor3
000 DN/ PEON " S2UIN "DIOJBAIS 19BNS PICT ZY sueal v | 1013
G0 ' ZHZ pEON ' SDU 'pIojedlS spueidol auyl S uesdwoyl o | 0013
ooy - MNZ PEDON T SIUT] 'PICIES|S "PECKH WEUIWEID OEY 191504 H L0H3
, 004 AWAY YINOG 'BUBT SISUUIYS 'POCMYOLD UDISIMA H ooH3
000 AFS £ON * weybuion 'Aapaddew ‘anuaay Jaqwn D g1 Bury o 093
000 ! TNL PEDN ' S2UIT "PIOIESIS 19805 pIaT ZL suer3 9 £0935
oﬁ.w 2 D44 8ON " weubunion laming 'SANQ ATIMOH vg suolsdiys © 2093
- 00’0 VOL ZLON " SHON "lU311 U0 31opeY "aAuQ Jaquini) LE UDEMCPPIAG O L1003
slels] ; NDZ vCON 'soun ‘puogess ' Aemasned ansed gL sauor g 0053
Tor. ZNZ SNT 'UlodU) BAUG BRISIaNY Lyl oumed Aaked 6033
- 0G - D0 FNT 'voou ‘weybupsyiay 'PROY PiOJERS L9 Jeney ey BG33
0 G GHZ YN WO2ULT Tudjsung 'aue uad g Ja|ing yeisAsy 2033
06T ¢ DAZ £ON 'WeYBUINON "UoIISUS 31y ASISUY G uoslOliL 32MY 9033
tonlt . HHZ FEDN 'a2ysu|odul 'picjesis 'pecy Lolsog m.h Aiagay piseg 5033
000 HAL PEDN "BIILSUIODUIT "DIOJRDIS '3S0ID 101ABUD 9 UBWIO 4 1aydoisuy) v033
000 ADB DL3Ad 'SAusueaun ‘suinog "ABAA UCKES DE 10040 (13N £033
. 000 i ALY ZNT 200U B WIWSPIOD £T uay Ined 2033
. 00D MY PEDN ' SouiT "pioje2IS 191G vAunar OF @Pa0 3 133
ddi PEON ' 50U "piojes|S 'anebisan v 1esf 3 0033
WasuIA g 2003
HYE PEON ' 3JUSUIODUIT "DIOJEDIS "SPRIEG UUON 67 unity 0 9043
S$1£ PEDN T $oUIN ‘pIOJEIS ‘PROY SPUNWET IS OZ eAOISON (1 5003
LLELLSd 'soun ‘Buipieds 'Masguduld ‘anusay BUIMDT § dieys g +¥pQ3
AJZ PEDN T S2UN 'RICIERS TADRIR | BOIGIY LT diew g e0Gia
204 FEON ' SOUIN 'PIOIEAIS TPROY PARUSY LT Asisaug Q 20a3
$16 6id  WOJUINOS "fiBd WIR%$IH 'dNUDAY yied 9 sueAj g 1003
ZXL SN UIOSUIT “BnuaAY Wedlneg 95 dosiy r g oca3
172 PEON " 2aYSUI03UT 'DICjERIS PROY ADMBH Lt supled D wpD3
389 SON T weybulion H00igARQ (0N DIBYSUB BEG 1B} AT ) 6023
304 PEON ' SOUR PIOEIIS "ABAA LTI GE oees| 3 god3
AVZ PEDN T SIUIN "pICIRRIS 'PECY PISHMEN OF uouUng 3 L0903
GNL PEON T SDUM "RIDIESIS 'NEOY WEBUIVEID GvE Jaeg 20023

SSoIppY

8OOZ/LLIP0




007 ucisian

. an: ~ 1 ’ - f|wwmn_ ‘ I ainieuug

o060 QrZ PEON ' S2UI 'BIOJEI|S 'ANUIAY SN IS w1 L

po0 d¥8 PEON ' S2U7 TIOIES|S "apeIed YUCN BEL
000 nge vEDN | saui ‘puojeals ‘siefiiseg g5
..oo.o B2 PEDN ' S9UIT 'PIOEBIS SPISYUINGS L€
o0 .

370 5108 SHI0A 1SApA UDIEBUNDA|D '(BSIBULOD AUET SSMOUN LT

u . das £3Q " snusiqseQ ‘voisey|] ‘pPeOY SLoQg ZE
NHY BLON ' SUON "PlYSURIY "2ANG ANGION 9¢

HYR PCON T S2UI7 'PIDE3|S "apeied YUoN G5

39/ PEON * SOUT 'PIOJBIIS "ABAA LOWIN OF

dri 9N~ weybunion ‘uolied 'pecy Iuxed grE

NdB $CON 'PiojEs|S 's3814819 'prOY AguBnoliag Bl 25010 AUl
Oy $NT T SDUT WA YINoS ‘PROY M7 |

W PEON T UIOdU 'PI0jE3IS UN0D ABSInN ZL

¥8§ YEON ' Soul 'pIojea)S 'pecy uewdey? 11

W1y SON ' weubumon sdiouipoops ‘peoy sbpubucy oy

AdE 563G ' anusigraq ‘Asidiy ‘anuaay sidew 2¢

WYHO ZZON 'uolselbl 'PEOY projXN] "WIE 4 YUCN 'R1093400 3UL
HEG 29N ' SHON "pioyBpug 158/ 901D UBWSad 21

TYL PEON SOU "PIOJESIS 'BAQ UOSUSGOY ¥E

Sou 'pI0jERIS IN 'AQUINCGS (D '9A0IQ BYL v "ABEN0D umeA
Arg LEON "SI "WRYILeID "I SMOeMS "SALT I £

A96 PEON '3 "piojel)s "uoiBuiysny "asofD Ymed ¢z

HY8 FEDN ' 52U 'PIOJE3IS "apRiEd GUON 6v

DYy 7N UI0DUIT 'Bwhy YINOS ‘PROY MO v

AYO 1¥S * BauSAGIRQ 'PIBINBIS3UD 'PEOY PUBISEH OF

N4 vPON * 50Ul 'PIoiERIS 'aanQ Bundiy 61

1d4 519N | weybuloN 'leuxan 'peoyY POOMISAE 6/

ML YEON T SOUT RICIBIIS TBSCID BPISBIQWY 4T

MDY PEDON ' 50U PICiES|S 'PECY BIDUBXS|Y OF

NNG PEON 'SIUIT "pIojealS IN "adioy) 7 AaxIy 'Buey udinyo g¢
DMEB FEON ' SOUIT PIOIRSIS “ABA JISBUDUIA 1

359 GON " weybunon ‘plousy "§501) usp3 £1

d1 ¥NT T vcoun fuoisueig 'asol pisybuids ¢

L11EL13d ' %99Qyduld ‘anuaay euapg &

FAABR PEON ' S2UIT 'PICIBAIS ABAA JBISSUIUIN G/

MDL PEDN 52U PIGED|S 'PROY BILLERAY BE

ANZ SON ' WEUBUINON 'PjOUNY '880|0 J1aWssIT Ll

weybumen ‘wed asiy 'as0|D) Anasicaqy 'abipo weyuiey 1

A3led v o ¥0d3
uberneq d £0d3
adioyz|oew o c0d3
uoife|n 4 1043
unug o 00d3
AamaqQ N EONd
UINYAA N ZON3
uappeHq N LON3
SABAL W N O0N3
AsaL W BOW3
UISuaasa W wow3
YagIo W BOW3
f2anyw gOW3

uung w L0W3
aucisapog W 90W3
UEWHIIH N S0W3
IMOIS O FOINT
shaiudwny uzely  COWR
laluled W zZow3
UoXiIg W LOW3

o W ooOwW3

=281 ¥03

Uiy W £073
aydoew 1 013
suea3 ] 10713
sauieg Q1 0013
JEMEA Y +OA3
Jaysid y E0M3
WS 203
saukeq o 10M3
1sinyiepa yiey Q043
181 20r3
12ads T 8013
preysuelg vor3
UBIMGD [ s0r3a
uefag g0r3
yuomsBulod r L0113
usMolg gor3

$s81ppy

d711 premiey Aols 0Qg

800C/4LIPD




00'BLLERY'L

000
000
00'0
00’0
000
oo
00 .
ooC
“o00
"00'n
, o0'o
000

&

: ,W~ s)eQ

Buelo] selul Loy

00°Z UCiSIoA

096 PEDN * sou
400 ZZON SHON §iEmaN ‘Duiyed ‘pEoY MO|Iap UAMPOUY
NS PEON * SOUN "PIOJERIS '9S0|D UDIMION S
XvS 9LON ' weybumon ‘'unisa|g 1930S BuolIA L
SAUY _Dgovmm__w ‘PEON IBNUNT LZ
S PCON 'SOUN 'PIQIRAIS BueT weydlew ‘sabeno) sseg g
S1z rEON 'soun ‘piojeag ‘spugidon auL ‘Aep Bunwesg oz
rge ZLON ' SHON 'PISHUSY Ui AQyily 'anuaay 384) Sui 9
d¥8 PCON * SOUIN "PICIESS 'AprIEd YUON $23
XMZ SON " weybuon ‘ploury "aaug A3S 1T
1¥S GON ' Emﬁmc_:oz .wtm& a51y .>m>> PEBISUEM §
NNG SON * weuBumon ‘piouly 'snuaay Aalbuel oL
A% gon ' weubuimoN 'aleA Iysdway 'as0|D uBwICg BZ
OU{T 'PIOIBRIS BALQ BUL BGY
S2UIT 'pJOJBRIS 'PROY WEIIED OF
M PEON * SoUIT 'SPIBEYINOS "SALIJ POOMISOY 71
XQZ FEDN " $2U17 'pICiBIS 198NS AXNQ ¢
00Dv 1134 'sou 'Buipieds sy 'Bulpenp 'spisyAog g
IO LAD ' Anusac) 'peoy siing 'asnon ojjody g0l
g06 FEDN “SOUll 'PIojERIS 'wolbumsny 'es0iD y2rey £2
X88 vEON ' sou ‘weubuipjoy 'pecy uewideyd ty
HYZ GON * WeuBumon "a|eA [IIySduisH ‘UN0D ASIZH 8
194 PEON tsouT .U_Oumm:w .umomo igpuaae L
Vg ZZ3d 'uojsog ‘AsuydNs 'PEOY UIEW 'BSEUD BY |
4AAE PEON "SoU 'piojealg ‘'uoiBuiueny oauQ 21onuRg 2t
o9/ PEDN T SOU TpIOjES|S 'S3JNISed ABpunOg £F
Nyy #N T uieou AeyBulng 1ssag ubiy gz
DY PN T UI02UIT 'BWAY UINCS 'PEOY MOT pe
dHY pNTS0ur ‘Aeubuiig 19ens 1S9 v2
ASO PESIN 'soul] 'piojEa|S 1091Ep "3ERN0D abpo7
A1l 69N " weyBuLoN ‘uoisaag 'DROY UINOS i
Sre 630 anusAqsQ "Asidy ‘BAUQ DIBYDOCAA 15
44/ vEON " SOUI PIOjBAIS TABAA WIS 6T

uoIBUINSNY 'FSOIT MOIA £ -

IswleIg A
I9jIEAN BUBIQ
UBLLION A
JNIEAN L
_.,miomr._ Ll
HELITT
saleA |
pesywoog |
SIBA [ L
ppoy §
Appig §
ado) §
:omnE_..m g
Wbuma §
PUsswIQ S
13uNsid S
UMY d §
ulis g
dousig oy

289 o

uung o
UOSIBBL Y
Aqusny o
uosdwig ry
PiEA A
MAIPUYIN H
UoSUIgoY o

aluduoen oy
SIBj18S d
weybuy v 4
SUI0D o
nabpug ined
13eig d

d11 piemheH Aois 0Qg

8002/ L/v0




Rule 2.29

{a} [nsert name and address of
registered office of the
company

{b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

VCS (Clearpuoint) Limited

Company number

02273728

In the

Leeds District Registry Chancery Division
[tul} name of coun]

Court case nuinber

1316 of 2008

VCS (Clearpoint) Limited whose registered affice is situated at BDO

Statement of affairs of (a)
Stoy Hayward LLP, | Bridgewater Place, Leeds, LS11 5RU .

On the (b} 15 September 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b)_15 September 2008 the date that the company entered

administration.

Full name p-e___r\—{}(“ {Z O\-‘ gM\l\f\
Signed ,\T_—D\Q g\bv\\\\/\
Dated \ g* ! \\ : O g )

0142WEFJ/ADM240 - SOA 2/E2

Form 2,141




Ay @y

A — Summary of Aésets

Assels | Book Estimated to
, Value _ Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge: £ £
e _ 559,653 Aw2,600
Less Suodwrx Yo Gl (>i3,224) (3327, 2c0)

Assets subject to floating charge:

DW\-MW\&L\/\AV\'U‘:} \&BI‘C\‘
Loess, WP |[\eose dorienolders (a4, A%M)
P sans oy oLl e iy WO | Veuxe O

TV feioee conen F\\"\‘\wé_b 2, U5 3

C-UV\V;\:\W 3-\/\--(_3}-' \
Uncharged assets:

[:stimated total assets available for preferential creditors

V4, iy

‘

:P(XMM e VA1 0B

Signature \




)osys -

C\ e Q v

; ASSELS  Souis ede 16 &\Ws
CMur:Y(_ _ )
Boov E S WAk
Voo\we fo voaise
C. AR Lses COosP e S ey \O—‘b
Mokue V-oaeN\e S \ QS
Syroc oamd WL A6\
Qv QD-AA‘W\-LM‘C.S 9»,'2:,‘200
N\ drintys inh Cnvan s Geborun's
GGwekoe A6 Limired \ 304,869
Coawn whe GBuamit 4R, Dy AR, Vi
B Svinnoke A ool Gandke D™
oo coA eI s O va Rcan wA
CNEOANG™ \Q, Wy
CPAYE INT < L2, 16 )
A ccruaal s (6_(1,_-12“1 )
WIS NTEGTIN (R 045 )
: E S Mwened o2 &N (.\'--muj Sauxs Qe @O _
. NGxDo C vy esS ] o (%L}SIQIGD

LIS S vwad Todied W CaPiun (\é,500)

: = S vk A YN Q'}.e.s‘r\"(.&',cu\cb \WM}Q &

O (L fundo=

2,77 g_L)

o~ 1. 0%




94'v01
Toevee
v 6SE
0C'BvZ'E
ar'get
Z5°6LY
cLotv'or
.pv.mvm
Z5'PEE oL
00'0
. Loz
o DTELE L
CERY -1
BO'66B'Z
98'arz
£.790C
§:33-7)
ZL9Er 0L
-‘gol
'
CUSIBE
nnQ
R T4
A
SE'Gry
60'vL5'S0L
P2 LLOT
SL'ovg
goLg
oc'o
Dl 1
SLLLL
- 1862
26'02¢
§1Z95'z

N FORTAR:Y

LT O
34

00°Z uoisIaA

WO 1\ /@/ Bleg f/AD,/J))DV.NKM ameL g

11y ZdH "3HIHSQYCILEAH 'CYILSIWIH TIWIH 3NV HEvd '3SNOH Huvd
789 SON "WYHDNILLON "™MOOHBAVO 'LITHLS GNVILEOd

ABS BON 'WYHDNILION 'OYOY TTVHLON "LHNOD HOOWSLIHM 'LE LINN
ZNS v58 JOLSIHB ‘NOLONISIHE 'QVOH ITUANGE §/v "£-+-€ SLINN

438 230 "IWHSABYIG 'NOLSIN "SANSAY SHINNYW '3LVISI 'ONI SHINNYW LEAOD HLIFVZI13 'S LINN
3r6 SN "HIIMEON "3LVLIST WIHLSNAN Iy OHLIMOS 'AYAL SIDNYYHS

484 pNN "ucidweyloN ‘SIWUsSnY ‘Peoy pIojpag PO #bpuasusany g1

QDZ £20M SL1H3H 'JHOILYA AHSNB 'GvOod WYHNIOTY 'SSNOH Hv2d0OHNT 'Ol %N Hvddouns

D0 GION SLLON 'OVILSMIN 'Z1¥L53 ANI AYA IIZYH 2L LINN

XN | 0Z3d ‘sour ‘uoisog 'wouly ‘13aang Buiy g

. dNE LLOA "SHIHSHHOA HIHON "HONOYOBHYDS 'A1314LSV3 'OY0y ¥ILIVS
498 9ON 'WYHDNILLON "I3AMINE "AVAM HLHIS 'IHLNID SSIANISNE NOISIA S LIND

D06 SON "WYHDNILION 'OIONEY '3SC13 ILVSCNI 2y

L9 SON WYHDNILLLON HOCHEAYQ 'QvOY MOOYEYIHS 'SULNID $SINISNB HOOBEY IHS '82 LINA

THB 9DN 'WYHONILION "3MINE 'KLNOS QY NO1ONITIN

818 LZ3d '@ouiT ‘ucisog ‘peoy uowbned |

HOS EON 'WYHONILLON "A3TH3ddVYIN 'OvOY HONOYOEAOOM 806

FYIHSHHE3E "ONIQY3Y "A3NC00M "LSYI OVOH A3N0YIH

_ 201 8109 "FJHIMSHYOA LS3M "ARTGIHS "A¥M 33UBNT
037 rZON S1LON 'MYVYMIN 'GYOY 3D0IMEAM0E '3LvLSI TVIHISNANI IDVYHOLS HEVAMIN 'S LIND

7129 SLON 'WYHONILLON "TTYNHINH "OGY0H TIYNIVA '3S01D H1IHMOMINNIE v LINN

NOE 698 'SONYIQIW LS3AA "AYNEOTC "OY¥0Y A230NA 0L

OX§ 1230 "Agsag "aauQ asocbzieps ‘gL xog Ogd

DAP PN 'SURT IO, M3 jueq Apues g "abpon vepleg
172 230 'ABY30 'SO131d NOSNILS 'AvOH NOAONITD 8t

Zr9 SON 'WYHONILLON 'Q10NYY 'OVOY WYHONILION

374 £537°S21FT T ITUAIWOD "LSIM AYM HNITEIENI 'ISNOH AVAILYD

B8N FAM 'SONYICIN 1S3 TIYHSONILLT 'OYOH DNIHNJS

DO¥ $530 'SABYIA 'NOLIYATY "TLVLISI TVIHLENANE HEVYY S3L0D "AvAA COOMHORIB
XH0 99N WYHONILLON 'QHO&SYE 'OY0H NONHIA 'SHNHOM XINTOH
BAP L1337 "2aysidisama WHomNT ‘a50|0 ayduiny

244 LON TWYHONILION 'O804SYE M3IN "31YDHIHON 201

IYNOILYNYILNI WIBHG3ES 905D
QL (WLLON) AN MNVYs 5042
ALISHVYO 1S3HO4  »04D

QL7 {10L5168) ONOS £04D

H2NOL ONIHSINIY - 204D
ONIDVHDYL JHOWIS 104D

P37 %M 1wobupagy 004D

HYDdOBNE 103D

LV IWYHDNILLON) §293 0039
syawebug wuer  9NQD

Q3L Q13MmYHN0 v00D

017 §321AE3S AVOIWYS LO3HIO £0Q0
(ONINIWHL 174) 1D3YI0 20aD
DNIHSINIG LNIYd HOOHEAYQ 100D
QL1 208123713 3NIVD 003D
IVDIHLI3I3 LIdND 4431 310D
whas 4 apmAnunoy ol jele]

SIUSILIY _c:& _m.u:.:_U Ut_UU

p3l esuel  gloo

pdsey Mgy w30

SIONVHASNI IAOO IXEVID 102D
ar1svioo1ian o022

QLIXMN YIHDLI08 08D

G LEON) SIJOTIANS Q¥vOs £08D
WYHONILLON IQIHD018 zoad

017 ¥3dvd ®2Ims38 1082
ioogIsouwag s 0080

Buonrpuon 1Y 94V NTYD

PRI W Jassewlsieddy WD
wodpy uef v

QL7 83ADIANIS LNiHd L23dsY 0¥
AL S3DIAY3S 3UAL OIONYY 90D
QL7 SNV LNY SOvD

Gl SONINGS 13DNY pOVD

QL7 LHOJSNYHL QYOI £OvD
QL% LNIHdHALIY  20vD

P W AlBaID S10AQQY 10YD
SWEYIV L VY 00vD

H N . . - e

I : SS3IpPY -

22620 >cmano-m _ . .....,
" um:.E_p._ﬂ.ﬁc_.”_._om._mm“ﬂv,.w,mm/ L o

_BWweN- .

%w!”_,‘

417 piemAey Aoys OQag

BOOZ/0L/LE




200

oy

cD'o
000
zyese'e
05'LLE

T4 1L

TLLE
LE.FB0°0L
30
£17065
g1
5 ..,.n.mmn
000
GD'ZBE
oo'soe
DOERL
£56P8
v4'6E6
0060
BEELS
£8E6E
88°251'0¢
HEBLE'L
LY

[ X113
36
€882}
BSHELE
00
000
00’0
£y0
oo
ng'p08
SZ°CRA'T
L8868 'vL
-£/8%

00'Z UDISIHA

.leo .; ./ﬁ.. wieg ﬂa\,\ﬁu NVO, aimer

Z8Z 023d 59w 'uoiseq 'axyApso ‘pESY udlosueY €

NHE 0Z3d 'SOUI "UOISOE 'PEIUSIUME '350|7D AYMES Gl

402 123d 'Soui "uoisog ‘anuaay JSTasoY L

SSR 1Z3d "Souri Loiseg Wesas |I8phs €

ONB LA FUIHSWYHDONIMINSG "'SINATIH NOLHW 'IAIEA 3IHV 3LL0DIAIVD LYNOD Av3L15A8N8
HYC $LNG "FHIHSMHOA HLHON "TTVYENIH "SNYT ONVAM 'SMOTYDNNEG FHL ¥

13P LON 'SLLON 'OT131ASNYIN T AYMSNYOY

SHE 0L37°$2137 "AZIMOMH 1S3 ANl 300128 ST113AMO00 '0v0H 1ITNHIYT "Havd ONINY31S's LINA
832 0234 '$au ‘uoiseg ‘uodsiing ‘sueT amp0 1S0d 2§

Qdt vZOAL "SLEIH 'CHOH1YM "AVAL SIO0KY L SINY

artgLs1'saaaI ‘avoY ATTHLYIT 1HNCD ¥IvIS 'SSNOH OANIM

Y PN CSIU C|[BUSINE L 'PIBt] FRSEY) 'SUBIULON
AHP ZAM SONYITIN LS3M 'NOEJWYHEZAIOM '133H1S AINLNNO '0Z X08 Od

109 SON "WYHONILLON "OTONGY "BAIEG AISWYY €1

dHO SON "WYHDNILLON "Q¥04314¥1S "INYT 113SS 38 'ISNOH INYRD

40E L1SN 'SLLON 'Q1814HSY NI NQLLINS ABDENS '3SC10 NOLLAS &

W12 L11Q 195100 ‘WO piOJpUBIE TIIBIST [BiNSMIPUL ABAN PUB(IOH '3SNCH O 3 I

Ddt 30 ‘anysiqag ‘Aqiag 19aals plery ‘asnol aebypon ey iwawabevew 1gag Aassq

NHE 9LIN "MILSTHINVIA 'GYOY HILSIHD 10S "LNIOd LS3M 'HOOS LSYId

dSt PEON 'SLION MUYMIN "AVAA 35504 "3Y1INID SDILSID0T TYNOILYNYILN]

AHE OLIW "LNIM "3NYNOBONILLIS "SAIEG WYHNOS 'SSNOH 3L380nEN0A

SNE 9ON "WYHONILLON TI3MINE "SAIHQ QOOM SHITI3S LS GNIWVYHNISTE "LYNCD NILEYIN 'F LINN

VY30 LZ23d '$2ULT 'UCISOR "PEOY WIB 4 PODAA G¥ L

YX0 8YH "XOQIW "ATTBWIA AWML FHIGWT 9-6 'ISNOH INRIYMOH

X3SIV00IN 'OEOZLNIHE "LATULE HOIH 84/68

! T4 SLON WYHINILLON "TIVYNMDNH "AYAA S13INYO "LE3E TVIHLISNANI MEVA NITH3W '3 LINA

AMYE 0Z3d '$UI 'UoISOg UIYDIG 'BS0ID SUNIMS IS (L

432 1234 'sou) ‘voisog .cotun_>>> ‘UNoD el a2

X8 123d 'Sou] 'uoisog ‘pRON wesbu a8

10% 0Z3d ‘sIUM .co_wom .Loxumm ‘guien _C:._D 119

278 L£3d 'S2UT 'umsog 'pROY MEUS ZE

d34 LION WYHDNILLON "'QH04901d8 LS3M "INV NOLONIQONY 1S3 ONI QHOATIM B HLNOS WYHONILLON 'BL LINM
A LON 'WYHONILION 'GYOH NOLSINMTI '3 Gl IAOYDSWCOTIE 6 LINN

N19 SON WYHSNILLON ‘GTONYY MYYd 17K LONYY 'JEINID DIAD

WYHDNILLON 'QIONEY "1IH LONEY 'THLINID DIAD

Aquew Aeoeig YWD

USRI ASYM  DYIND

AuueDoW AOIN COWD

namaior  ZOWD

JONWNIS ZNTFE $303043IN LOWD

QLT SNOILNIOS 340- L3S W W DOWD
palWIT MO 0DaiA Z01D

INIYd ASNND 10715

GL7 0D SNIMSINYYA § DNILYNINY 007D
A BT NAD

017 S2IKdYED IWOHHIANCG AvaOs LOMD
QLT AN QANDA QOMD

umoig ukor  QQrD

uosuyol SNNF NOFD

Q3LIWIT SHIHSINIG BAAT vard

I921H 403273 LIdND 44310 £Qro

017 SHIHSINIG LNIHd AYMSNYT [Ade]
SIDIAHIS LNidd 3'MT Loro

217 [BIUSWLDAAUT SR( ogro

SNUSASY PUBIU| w0lD

¥VYDOSI pUylje]

JL71 83D1AH3S 3DVANOED HSMI 2012
HIAdYd LNYONIJIONI [R1]}e]

A1 UHONOHOBY AL 3d) §31NddNS GNI 0010
buIBpoH UONBYS  QOHD

017 LY3ATYS SNIYYAMOH  ZOHD

17 SIHdYED ©H3837012H VKD
QLINQS % NIAVIS H 00HD
DONILIHYYW INIWID NISD

PIBLIES) 350y wiao

'S uesng ne2

l2uspies; dag  HvOD

U._mt-wmu JUEW rd._OU

pieppon BIedIN [ {s}3]e]

aLridoo ecHd

OMNIHSINIG LHIMd ININ3D 2000
WINNOD HONCYOE DNINAID 109D

d71 piemiey A0ls ©a4

800¢/0L/LE




: - . 00°Z UOISIBA
i go Tret > R N
’ ’ 5 pYL 8IL 8AD "THIHSHDIMEYM 'HIHOMIINSY '3YVNDS 3HL 9L Q3LINIT ADCIONHDIEL SS1
m..r..c: ASt 118 'IHIHSHYIE 'HONOTS 'H1VLSTI ONIGYHL HONOTS 'Av0od DNITYILS 904 Q17 MO ONIGNYH TVIHZLYIN ¥1OADL
52082 ryE 2230 "IHIHSABYIA 'ASHIA 'GVOY INYNOFHSY 191 - 65 13101
/98 My 89N WYHONILLON 'LSVYI 3AIHG 3T¥ASIVIO QL7 0D ONIddWH IS DILSYId IHL
99°/29 T2 SEON WYHONILLON "TIWNADNH "AYA STSINYQ 3SNOH SLHODIEATIVIN QL7 JdOHS v 3HL
68600 512 LON WYHDNLLLON "AWAMOIN IHL QLT HIVAIEYA LNYNNIL
66°€Z5'8 sJaded YIS pieMmOop
S86LLEL EIPEW Lasiag
L 000 418 1234 'spuIT ueisag ‘peoy uvowybneT UBAIING BUUBMBG
000 076 LZ3d 'SOUIT 'UOISDG InUSAY PODMIAUS GC UBAYING BSBuA L
. 000 HIE £23d 'soun 'uoisog 'Aquwin) ‘peecy aebesn g UBWPaIS eUUOQ
_4 oo.o_ . 988§ LZ3d '$oUT 'u0iS0g ‘PORY 3IAPROAA €L uBAIING BhE)
goo . : SIE 023 d 'SOUIT 'UoISOg PEAUSBUIME '8501D AaimeD £ Jauuyg aurlQ
arLE HOS PSE TOLSIHE 'NOLONIISIEE 'QvON 3TUANDS 82 ’ QL1 (1) OHINTAAS
.m.m..m.mm.rm . AML ELNE 'SNIHLYOM 'tPEr XO8 Od "X08 MD01 'NYIdOHN3 MNYBILID O QL7 IWIAWIHD NNS
soge ’ YNL ZON "WYHONILLON '31VAST IvIYLSNANI SAINAQ SNIZND '35072 13WHNIT ¥G LIND QLT AN OWISOH NITHELS
BE'EYE NrE BON "WYHONILLON ‘3A1¥A 3T¥ASIVIO MO R NIMDWIS
.62'508 N3P ZON WYHINILLON 'HLINOS £33Y1S SINNZL FTLLIT 3LYLST IVIYLSAANI Mdvd INTH1 "3Z LINN ALY ONIHSINIA LNIdd QOOAMBEIHS
Toosze H1% ENB ¥ISSNS LSV '3ACH 'OvOy AUNEHLIOY 71 IdwISvIS
T logiett QLL PAAS "NCONOT 'LIFHLE HOIH WYHEYTID '3D¥1d SHILNIGHYD § 'STHOLVHOBYT TvyLNID } 417 OMIBIIANYS
[S:¥:Tad . 2715 SON WYHONILLON 'Q00AMLS 38 "'AVOY NOLIWYHMND3E LYN0D QNO4WVLS 'E LINN OL1 SAINHOE ONILLNDI AT S
’ vd 0 AN €208 'FUIHSHYOA HLHON 'NOLDIMS "¥0d AZTHOIIN HHvd SSINISNE NHODVY € SHIAW T MYHSLHIBOY
aa'o SO0 LZ3d '$duin 'uoisod 'peoy WiBd POOAA BE UOSPIRUIY BhONEYD
ST BLELE HOZ 2151750337 °Qv0S A3 WWYY '3SNOH QT1314divd 0L NC13Y3YE ¥ vyIHLIOH
a4 thid 2715 SON WYHONILLON MYYd QOCMLS3E 'GY0Y NOLY3LSYD LH¥NOD QUOIMYLS 9 LINMOL1 SYIHSINIZ LNIMD NIGHOD § NOLONISS0Y
, 53'¢8E'0L NOLAWYHLEON MyYd NOLINOW '35071D NOISNYIN '35N0OK NYIWSLNNH Q11 ¥3dvd INHCOH LHIB0Y
00°0 . NAL 6LHY 'X3SSN5 LS3M 'OVILSNIND LSY3 L XCB 'G'd QLI MO WILINI RO LN Y
' zZE'eTs N9 L1drA SHIHSHYOA LS3M 'OYCYH FONYYD '$HYOM IONVHD 047 SHIBNIDNI H38ENH INYL13H
96'G6 ZNZ 0vS "'QNAIHILSIHD "INV HLHOIYOLS "ISNOH VINNYLIHE G117 SNITUDISANIM OLNY DV
61961 QY6 €08 'OH0OJ0YHE 13381 NOLHIWWYH "ISNOH NOLEIWNYH ANYJWOD HEIOTD SYILNIHd
ZLEBL ! WYHSNILLON TIYNXONH 'S3 IWILSNANI INYT WYAADIM SLATIvd ddd
05°P9E"2 : BYEZ LON 'WYHONILLON "L133Y LS ASNESIvS 'IYYNDS AYNESITYS '€ LINN GL1 ONIHSINIS LNIHd XINIOHd
‘000 Mg VZ3d 'Sow ‘uoisog ‘snuany molebul gl UOUIAD BLLLUSD)
00’0 AND 1Z3d 'soUIT ‘uoisog ‘peoy uoiBullean St . auym-wonsAy or
00’0 ZH8 L1234 "sauln ‘uoisog 'aaug m.mumc_:c:m. ¥ UBLLMS N LUOS!Y
LoeSTrILY dT BON WYHONILLON "3LVLSI TwIELSNON 'SAIMG 37WASHTO "IS0ND 3LYD NIAMZ LINN GILIWI SUSHSINIZ 30VHL WYHONILLION
3 a5 1ge'y ING £3Q 'suysAwiag Uolsa| 'EIST IBUISNRY| ||BSS0T) 'RBROY UBLIOIOS 'Migd UBWOOS @ WUN 2100 120N

29'090't sanddng JaIndwioD 0osIR

-dweN

) d71 psemie Aois Qg ' BOOZ/OL/LE




L1'8BE vE0
3082

S PSEORE
0.0

rees
SUYSET
24’508
000

Q0’0

Q00

<Q .:‘

_ 3le(]

101 samug gz14

00°Z voisian

<))

aineL

dZ £ZON 'SLLON "HUYMIN "WYHONITIOD ‘SANYIdWIH JHL '8Z LINN

HIZ PEDN 'SHIHSNIODNIT '0H04v31S 'OvOy 15V3

arg 1z3d 'soun 'uolsog youbivey 'peoy Aa4 "abenon vonmis v

3vL 8218 'NOLIOA ‘133448 INNAHL

%Gl SON WYHDNILLON QHOISYE "OVOY NOAVH Muvd $S3NISNE IXIWSINIT "9 LINN

1V4 LZ3d 'SOUIT 'UCISOg ‘UOUBTAAA ‘PEON MOT g
HIE 0Z3d ‘89U 'wOIS0E ‘peaysaums 19ang ybiH 'asnoy aideys
WNE 0Z3d '$OU| "u0is0g ‘EaySIUIME 'pusyUoN ‘I5enon asadig

MM S3LISBIM  LOMD

Q171 3S00DZAYM  QOMD
WasuIA BNt NIAD

Q171 3NOJVQ0A  00AD
ONITIE0 ANOWYIO ¥A 0CND
QL1{AN) LNL  NOLD

UWol sunsuy>  WOLD
AsjleLioy) UBIBH  QHLD

10lAR] UOSHY 901D

d17 piemieH A0iS 0QAH

800¢/OL/LE




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Abbotts Creative Print Limited 00627236
In the Court case number
Leeds District Registry 1314 of 2008

[{ull name of court]

{z) lnsen ﬂamcgﬂdﬁfd‘*fﬂrﬂt:f Statement of affairs of (a) _Abbotts Creative Print Limited whose registered office is situated at
egIst .
registered office of the 31y gy hv Hayward LLP, 1 Bridgewater Place, Leeds, LS11 SRU .

company

(b Insertdate (4 the (b) 22 Seplember 2008,
the date that the company entered administration,

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) 22 September 2008 the date that the company entered

administration
Full name Q \2 \\M{_—
Signed VZ W‘/

Dated \ 9\ \\__Q%

0142TEFI/ADM240 - SOA 3/E2




A — Summary of Assets

~

R Ao

veidrs

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

D-d?‘mvs

Assets subject to floating charge:

—D\ « wondh MW\/\U—\J
LLess: '\\Q[\ﬁusﬁ oy aN a5

[DAVSTUREFTYWR:N WA G vy e Sy W | \cusa
v(-‘.\r;\—m 3 v"\\-\ruc‘hé}
Sl Sveio \

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£ £
L\-ﬂs 2 i qco
(3uy ,3e0 )
R I

TIANS0
(s61,01\)
\G,SGO

\ g, coc

3671592

Signature ( Date ll “ Dg




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
- £
Estimated total assets available for preferential A
o fitors (carried from b | 36759
Creditors (carried from page A) i
£
Liabilities ( -
Preferential creditors:- 30,656,
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards prcfcrentﬁﬂ creditors £

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 356,‘:\"4-}
£
Debts secured by (loating charges ‘ @ :
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ 3'56,({41
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) \
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £
£ - -
. , Ceh =t Tic,e
Unsecured non-preferential claims <ot & Bweed Vo ( ‘ dfs‘
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable (brought down) }
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ (373 oi1
(i “
£
[ssued and called up capital ‘ O
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ ( Ay
. 31 3/08[

— VQ =S I O (A%




0 ey

.

@wa

 Pronmion (?Uﬂw‘\\ Ae A DS

AN Doo CSvnwachtA

Ve Yo v odama
T 1

ASS S Soneieve o Jxxmé S

C ermmn @ o etx  Laoand vnanT 0
N U VS VNN & W 2o \G_ 000
CSvelt oan A\ W/ \—4% 06A O
Q\—L @ TN AT L 4, L3 0 O
_\é\o\~kkx¢d>5 CLiosevenals c.uz,caw\,k.. \ '5\‘# Lx"\ O
CAW/Q‘, g\ 69\ \Mvv\ o

S mnaiied ol oh canodaS
A O I G r at’ N Cre AT

D67, S54%

WS&M\_ o = cedoemn e c_\ws (%‘TS ,}0\) ("T(O,o’).:{)

S Pw4q T [Nlc (e, 3]

, A ccroms ('3),6 qLﬂ)
T GACIAN BN _ ( L.,LT,?)O\
- Cov @ crwxsin 0K C?D"\ oG

(29, 470)

B S Vimmched Oe L oty Saor@ W

B0 Wouxdo u{&&kw-b 3 ( ('5"'3, 02\)
%:l:SSM amd € oA 3 (NPT (‘50‘3) O
S vmiktn bovun QL RATiuney | o W | ) "
6D VoD WM UD (3’13} 05_2.\)

s




‘... -
SR

o

ey

¥

00°Z UoISISA

LG L /m
AR

w \“ 1z6't

88555

LE'E6

5’9

BE09C'Z

LEEIE'T

SZ'198 '
ZL'ELE0L
SS0vL'vY
0¥'S09'gL
€80l
6tCL

- TS'65Z

(rees
sedet

‘pooieLL

8L '69'L
0800¢
S9HEE'D
20801
06199
£9°€92
05199
SUELY2
rm.‘vvr
+5248'801
EB'LEE 2L
18'9E5
0TELe'z
52’50t

' v6'50p

52°LOS'y

EreLy

[ L:Yard

S5°09LL

LAY BL

91eQ aumeubig

N

ZyP L30 enuskaieg U m,v___ 'PROY SPISIJ WEEH "S3IoN uoiBuisusy

, YHO L IAAS TUOPUOT TProy SPISIaAly D $SaUISNG WNIPELS uopS|guiipa ‘£ Iun
dMO SIDN " weybuwoN 2894 x08 Od

NOO0 137 "Baysigsama ‘ubnouogybnol Aepa wening 8suud ‘B Lun

VA6 6AD T AILaAa0D TAJIsally 'aso|D meiSAIBIN 21

480 2.9 asAue|g Wed ABojouysa | 1| wolpWEH "piEAd|nOg auwolsbula ¢

Nv1 p37 181592137 "$487 Wowneag 'aIeiS T [EMISNPUr H1H #5100 'PROY UOISDg OF
nvg v31°

1HE St M " seukay uopy "lembuo] "eaug uebiyxnpw

aps 637 ioisenen Asnsy uolubnoig ‘pecy Anuaaps odag i Jeos

dHO SON T WeUBUNION ‘Hoolgieq "1aang does

HOS £ON " weybumoy ‘Aepsddeyy ‘proy ubnoioqpoom 906

gys LLNS Asung ._r.m_._mnEmu 131BMYIBIE "Hied "SNG SMOPBIW YUBQISAIY 'Wed | yseD 006092 9oy

1B1SE2T UOISEWINY ] 'BUET AFN0OY P

[T 8AD ‘JUUSAIMIEAL "ULIOMIILBY 'PEOY UOHRIS L "wOISIAIQ pUepIy

GG 00 YIed SNE RIMIIEE Anuasy LOJSAED 3SN0N 11D ‘pukd] e3ueurq dnosg) |10 331y UOIHBIISIURUPY
AAAMY §LBY ' US3APISGY 'SSNCH UOUYIRIBW 'SS02) XOB Od

N7 0598 '2NYSHI0A YINOS "WEWSYISY 19815 S5WERY] '#SNOH SBWEL)

YNy 504 “anusyieg ‘Buipeay "Aalpooan 15ET pROY AalpRaN

¥iir 5§Dy ‘anysyiag ‘Buipeay “Asipooas 1583 pROY ABIpEAH

372 12Q9 ' ayspo L 1sapn "Aajybias] 1eans uoiny

dlt 8137 H¥3153D137 'NOLSOIM HLNOS "OY0H NOSTIM LI

302 2137 7 JR159D197 "BUOSIUNCKN PEOY IS1SIMNIT 2t

LXt 0137 ' 91ysIaisa21a7 "A3NDUH 'BUBT SudsSIeg

AZT 1377 481880187 vt x0Q 'O'd

YdE DL3T '944SIFISEII7 'PIOMIBYS FUBT UCISY b JUn

1NZ $UNN ' sluguuon 'ybncicgsaq ‘peoy 1amuyloy g

NYE BEHD ' Jais2yD 'pROY AD '8snoH AnD

NQE 638 sPUBIPI 1S3p "AINGP|O "PEOY A2|PNg 01

MEE 137 1159227 1eans Aepird U Bun

ya9 €377 J3SEdIaT 'PROY LOWILBABN 61

DHE GAD "SPUBIDIVY 1S8AA 'PEOY WeyBbuiliig 'Lna SI3IA g LN IUBWHEdS(] d3URUry
DFE PON "WeUSULON "N2IMI0D "BIBIST [BUISNRU] ¥2IM|OT) 'PEOY BIBAUY ¢

MG LM CSBUABN UOIIW 'SPUBISNEIE 'SAI{] SUBWOS A "UNCD yoAsUNIG

Id9 SNS " NOONIMS TH TUIWANIM ‘SHIN3D TVANY

AJ9 PNN "UOMIWELLON "UOHDOAA ‘50|10 310G L "ASNOH Saliually

4N6 £2D¥ "anusdweH Yoo ‘Aepa Aeueq ‘asnoy edoing

A7 SN uidweyon ‘LolNoW "PEDY 2UOISIAAC BURT [PH Apues

XEAC 99N "WeybUNON "pIOISER "PEOY UBLIAA ‘$RJON KLBoUd

P17 00 g sddosiiy "4y
P17 S1IINPOIY SB(ES |IENUBSS T
WNODDY 3WodU| ANdde|3 NO3I

£a2IA195 Wl d nejensdesuy
vbisag pue |[enonpy

P17 M0 sbuudsg uapg
sayddng do) xs8Q

P vennquisi eweleq

P17 (4N vamng uoddivieg
uodsues) 481900

P} wlkdinoe ) wiedsea|)
SIBNOIR ddueINSU| BAC) SRIE|D
P17 U AnD

SJOID€E 4 |e3128|T At

E17 M0 @suguid Jopuaa (13
Kunseg ciwdnisoy agryd
pasianus)

s seibojan

paww seifo)aD

P s1wnduaaing 480
QLI0D UIMYLINDD 7 38VD
m7 abepien

pi7 sedeaspue ubio yooug
D7d $BO ysuug

SEDIAIBS AL Y17 Aaipulg
AJueynsucy yuomsog

P17 92UBUIS luawdinb3 gog
P Bded yamsag

P BIGEBIBH 55314 WOWNESY
P17 siuan Buneag

41'd'9

uosiuua] Aany

adueUIS IPNY

0L IvARY

o1y santusy
P17 89 19geudiy
P17 BuipAday auoglly
ganw sundiayy

411 Emimx >9w 0Qs8

BOOZ/LL/LL




Q)¢
4908t
vZ'OvL'Y
CRGLS
LR
.. svkez
L6 8YILT
"00'0
59612t
5L
, - BO'9lR’S

1190’6

. o 1

sZtave

9v's0L'e
BULLLL
LBLEE
06'¢BE'L
00°c
'€6'969'C
SL 661
060601
GEPSE
300
$ROEE'L
02262
00
ZH'SZL
LLEL
000

v1eg

QO'Z UDIsIaN

/l‘\p\,\lmw})/ M\#u sumeubig

Axt pHD ' ABUNS WBYDNW 'DROY UBPICK TLi-0LL

ADS L1137 " aayssatsanis 'ufnoicqubnon "peoy II9Ma%ER 12

HY 2 QNS “Asung ‘abpuguoel "ABpA Jowisay 'BSROH UBDINA

MO I 181530187 1aang siebpeig b

. gL 244 "#AYsCoIUS pi0j(a ] "pooas uciBuuuog 'UNeD Ned 1830
OGL GL¥O ' SIYSRORD TANGQUER 0L x08 Od

og1 91X0 " Anqueg ‘001 xo8 Od

8¢ z£3Q '2nuskgrag 'uoiseasg "auen Joowbuot 'voibay wisise3

Z1Z $230 ‘uolbuiuog ajse) Mg 'sng snsebad A presaH "asnol snBay 'AMIVD) voibay spuejpi 1883

SEE 0137 'e2157 Aapiduiy 'aieis T pul afpug SIIImMpoQ "pECY |IBUNDET kd Bulusis g wun
ZBE 0137 sausiasane Aepoun ‘aims3 pu) 26pug SI9MPOQ 'PEOY SIIPMPOG g1 MuN
IHP 4137 'BIIYEI3ISDDIDT YLOMIBNNT "PECY JIISIDIT TASNCH HI0A

HOB LAS * 2Jystoiys 'Suly UaABID ‘peEOY Angsmaiyg ¢ uun

d¥b 241 T anusdons 'pIolia) v playsAeH

LNP 6L " feIsa0187 "Aqiapu3 19ans Bu 5t

176 731 " 13isane) "Agpe(y "proy Uuomiudy <t

1dS 837 ' 811ysI2ISeET "adiOyISAIUNG D TERUBAY DIAINSAMA GE

4L BYG 168 "Yiug 'ABMIDUR Y UDINYD "BSNO DRWART

, NG 837 JRISE8T "FUTISIFUAA "ABAA 2IIANSY 'Ot DU

Y46 L AQ 'SPUEIPUN 1S9M TA21PNQ 'G26Y X08 Od

4D 18" weybuiwng ‘peaH ABMOloH pLI-LOL

NS4 437 131522187 "U0ISAS “ABAA UBLE|S € 95N0H AuoyduAg

AU 0L 30 ey ‘sumnegbunng “aaug weyupg TesnoH aiasdwinog

NO§ 9257 ' spaad 'auve) uciBumg 'spuImINO Y

[¥Z 089 ' weybuwng "Asiunng peoy Buiwimg

ABZ LiNG " Bulyiops "pEOY 2QWODUIES LT

dHZ €37 191530197 AUOIsUnelg "IB- ssauisng vBIpuay "ABAA SALIWOQ Z 9SH ubuasog youerg saisanen

Y0 BAAL, T X3S@IPPIN Plopuaig 18RS ubiy 94-69

Ov{ /131 alusIsisania] 'ybnoiotieH Wnjiey 19845 94T B LLEDY

302 PNN ' UOIGWEBYUON BIEIST (BMSNPU] S[unDeIg "@S0|) pIeULSd €

MBZ LLNE Xa8SnS 15aa4 ‘Buuoan "aguioswe 4 |z uswedag) Azuaaosul
YIP TAD TAIUBADYD MABNIUAN TPEDY JBTWNY D REOY I9|BUA

GHPE £1 37 aIusiasena’] yuandainT 'pEGYH JAISEIET TSHIOAN POOMADET | LUy
’ 142 ¢HY ~ #iebisy ‘peoy yosoueg 'ISNOY aswdiauyg
aliysdweH 'Uolly ‘P NOOJCQIBIBAA "BIBIS S %OCIQIIIEAN

THO ENH ' INH 193A4E poomyIcT

40T 18D NUBQAPA|D MIBG $53UISNE JURQADAID "anuaAY YUCN GL 'UNCD ouaWNY ¢
Sy ZND ° PHING 'pEOY WEBULIe L | 'SIBUSNOA 3JBD PIUD)

D10 wielug 1839 puejoy Ny
Bunuud adopausg anbiewpew
P11 SdBuLEd N

ABDIOULUDDY M IN

pi7 ¥N o314

80URUIY [212WWOD @S L spie
aouBUL] [BIRsaWWOD BS ] spAoY
paiwn (%0} sauddng ow
HOSNY

1) Buysiuwie p g Buneuwen

pi7 0D Buwysiurea g Buneuwen
1ed Aay

017 Suipul O Apauuay

PI7 SWasAS 1000 YEWH
BAIEBID ADINS

seomas Bulpusp Allor

PIBIHAUG uuer

pi 1adey volyBnepoy sawef
ssayswuug 1

SUOUNIOS WODMSBAA [BUIBIY
UOREDIVNLWOT BIYOW Aiziau|
24d 1ade 4 wapuadapu]

saded wanuadapuy

sneday rspuwdA] Bunuug g
P17 S¥0AA UCIdWeH Y1

P17 (4N aouewd 1640 DASH
D17 S13dEd QLIS pIemaH
pauw yn Biaglapiad

rounoy tasiq ubnoscared

o1 sanddng raindwon uckel
aurUS 30AU[ JGSH

uue N pIRIDD

sixe ]| sabioagy
mnJoneH 39

Q17 udlly 12AUBE JDUPIBS)
wws 4 9

p17 Bunung pedw| g uoqary o<
aieD ned

. t -

-

4717 piemAenH Aolg 008

8002/LL/LL




00'Z LOISIBA

| ?ﬂw\~)®_ |eQ

HW..)/ M@ aineubig

t. 4i¢ 13 688 "SPUBIPIW 1S9AA "AUNAPIO 'PROY voLAWWNG "Yed §Sauisng ong S12923 MN oonD
1. .u.w_.m.mw. roz 8137 rasanla ‘ucisipa peoy Suiip 850D usii g P17 Buipuigyoog Jopnl LoLD
ar EL'g (1d6 888 "$ILEULON 'Bu0) 'PEOY PI3USII0 "a5NOY RIULBILG P Wdisieyy 001D
wtogs) Uy dnapiS "peoy UoHeIS gL-Z1 10014 Uy ‘asnoH dnomg P17 adueug 19SSy Abing 805D
. m,.%”n.f AMAL ELNG T BUILLIOA "L bER 08 Od 08 %207 URIM0INT MUBQED D P [BDWDUD Ung L0580
oo 62 kBorouyoa ! snolon) LOgUY 3015 905D
nm.mw i LEHE "BaysayYD 'playsapiey '9UET 03UNS asnoH dudern P17 Wwawdinb3 ssaid ABjums 505D
E6ECy TR £AD TMILBACS 'B1E1s T DUl ASIUIE ABAA SSINUDIOH 0% MUN PIINUIT S3IAIBG WEINSUIRGS voso
c0'Zis YAAD Z2SH ‘ 2JBW-120NS-U0ISIAL 'B0AN Aemiied COE-LOE g EOSD
I ZLS LVHQ "wewnq ‘'0f x0g Od 'JSVS p1y 552098 ADraug svawalg 089
78689 AMODE 068 ' INUNCS 'AaLIUS "aLLE *08 Od FRULLIT JBBAN 12 )| 1IBAST [e1:98)
ooty OLE BAD ' SPuelpiiy 15844 "aBpUQIN0Ig 19aNng apaug sHydeds s 00§D
[ A JE1 £33 Ja1sd0127 6487 JUOWNESS 1S3 PU| || 2510 'PEOY BUIBUE IRd PIEMIOY payuy ung oy 80dD
LeIE L 0d6 v3d 'ybnaogiaiag woibuans py snuAded talusd 90185 SdUeY 1Z6G )L LY 150daBIg I7d On0IS) ey (eAoy 5Oy
L0005t dMNE 9131 JEnoIower 19WIB Y 'PEOY UOPUIR Y SINOPN PieRany Aoy POND
.oo.ow_m HIg vMNN ' uoidweyuon anuaay SdroyiSiagidy ‘gL e P17 2D0Z s19pug sdiouiSiauioy COND
05'5% ) aay 2131 uuesmsann 'esolD Suudg ¢ swwig raboy  zowo

.c_mvn.m_. V19 £NN "UOICWRYLION YIBd UDLNOW "950|7) UOISUB 'B8SNOK uBwWSILNK 'uduelg umdweynon 07 Jeded BUSOH LBGqoy [Her=1e}
LPIGOLL DdS 2137 3IusISIEINST UCUOWRD '2s0]D uoui] g BUIBH PlBRUDY 00dD
_c'sa8't 0H6 £0E " d¥040YYE 133815 NOLYIWWYH "ISNOH NROLYIWNYH O HLOTD SHFLNIN 2040
98'606 OS1 9LX0 " UNauER ‘00l Xog Od ‘99ueuld (BI215URLET G52 SPAON P saiddng Buiung sBisaig 90d0
ZOETE'L MO GLON ' WeubuoN '2§9) X08 Od '0Z9 ZLvLY BE 2P OV uaIaMo S0dD
M 145 BLIND 'X3S83 "MOyUEH ABAA WNIPRIS B SSBUISNG UWQ € HUA D17 BAUS] S04 v0d42

Y osees Bz 8137 Ise2an "uoisbiy eso1D okl 'Buidedspue UL Ue|d el £0dd
05'266 Hd9 §AD “Ausand 'uopspes 'peoy Kemuelg /2 'saownag ubisag  lruoups 2D Auuay 2049
5391 NYF 213707 205121532157 "Yuoau3nn "19ang y2:nyd st pPaWIT pUDE § auley 10dS
CPEGELS 1HZ LEAD 'SIUSHIIMIEAA 'UDAY UOTN DIORAENS 'PEOY Anqueg LOZ 'asnok Auaainy 7 soyders) (weabey 00dD
J5BRO'L S§dD SNS BAUSIAA LOPUIMG “ABM WUSUUAA (IH WILWPUIAA 'CE8L X08 Od D17 BIBS NDAID BAUDIBAD 000
Jm.mDm.ﬁ NHS m_J..r .mvmm .CmeC_UUO._. LUr“m.-_ mCOJ .E._mm Em:m._o U._.._ mUQD-OB...M QC:CO _.OOU
LY YHT EAD T SSROAG WHISET gty sabeJED) 831} PR ODOD
J0aQ AHZ GTW I21S340UBYY "AnOSDI] ‘DEOY MDISWHAA 0SB 'Wed SSaUIsng S1amol ay) ‘asnoH jamiauoy paliwi SWalsAS JeADN EOND
0PEDS) HNB 2N ° plezzng ueiybiat “Aeap uncoAuay) P17 sAdo|aAUT BADN ZOND
1928 UVZ LINY X355T PIOJWIOY 193G YINOG ISNOH isodBaN 5 rRE DY (Y noooYy G0y UoKpaID pi 1sodoaly LOND
6g'pL AMYP 2137 BIUSIBISETIZT "YUOGMIBNNT B8NS UDINY D ASNOH UOISIAA /1 3UNG funaien vaal) lay GOND

’ ar LEC M8 SHIN ' S3UAaY U “IYMOUY 'Bntany dneg Py swassAg euebiow J0WD
U TAFAS 346 637 215E09T 's237 ANAW 2IRIST (BUISNPU) S35 ALAW B aun DRINLIT SONSE|d BIDBWN [T le}
S SELL 456 135 'LOpUDT "ABAA BIBDUBW ‘SULY SIAABIOUE 2 R L Shuh N pded SUOSBY  SOWD
El'vLy HOP 437 193830 wang bulbien pilvediEly oD

uoTssalppy

¢ abey

471 premieH A0l 0QH

8C0C/HL/LE




00°Z LOISIAA

ll\l\\..%l/uuu amjeubig

.. . . O_ .’/\.Nﬂlﬁmo

o0 H30 0137 Jus1315a2197 "A23]oUIH ‘peoY JoPN 0FL EEEIRIRN| ssE}
00’0 VI 9137 'yssaisa0137 ‘yuomBuiuy "peey uopusxp ‘abeno) asoy OHOIMId N €03

000 Z¥r L1371 'usiaiso0e 'yrossann 1sang ubiiH ‘uned ublauag g 1HIBWYTW  Z0IN3

000 X3¢ 8137 ‘hussesana 'ybnoogrers 1axiey asa|D a1eSpoop 61 TWHSUYIN W LOIN3

.oc,a . N2 ZZAD 'SWEpA "AaBny Tubiig 'PROY PISIIBIUAA 0S LHDIEM N OOW3E

000 36 /137 '5I01580157 'utisa)| '‘PEOY ABISON "UnEy Wieg Qdv3IH T L0713

B . HH9 537 'nysteisaa 'Aapsy uoiubnosg ‘ascld Jopuod gL NOSNIBOY 1 0073

Log TES ENo ‘uaidweypen ‘ure g Lsisay 'pEOY 1d JIBLIOW 62 3dows1ar Lors

LU0 g0 8137 'nusiaisend ‘uoisbipg taang sbueiny g¢ JA0QT oor3a

000 it 'PELY SMUES RO HOWAVL H 0QH3

000 MSG 37 11USID1830197 '2dI0UISIBIUNOY) "UADESI T OOUBIEAN BE NOSYA © L0o3

(80 719 2137 "IUSIBISa01a7 ULOMSOE SPUERSN 'asgf]) SEwway ¢ 431w 9 0003

000 WNE PENN 'SWBUUON ‘uBNOIDGES(] ‘NUBAY LONRIBPI S v 15v3 3 1033

o0 HSy BL37 NUSIBISIDNAT LOISOIM YINDS 'DROY EPAIN Ly 113%0MYL 3 0033

od0 ny5Ia1s92127 'Aqelg "snuany sldewy 21 110OMYYKR Q 9003

o.wc NAB UMM "¥iN ‘naubed uodman 'pie ) shog Z1L IMOH G 5003

L0 7X§ 637 pysissamay ‘Aepsy ucybnoig ‘soD pispsBiaN v N¥YA Y8 0 003

M0 Xd§ (137 usiasans ‘ued Bunes|d ‘peCy Aqusy ‘afenol asoy AOSNNINQ €003

" 00 19 £137 MUSIFISENST ‘Yuomsog spuegshy 1eang ubiy £7 3%33H0 0 ¢0a3
5 200 V1Z £37 "IysIaISama "aal( HUOISUNEIG "aAU] SQUWODIINA £ NOSNHOM Q L0003
000 AL OLIT NUSIBISEnET TRANOUIH 8s0l]) JiowudoT § NOSHIILY4 O 0003

Jelixv} 506 SEAD HAUMIBAA '2UI0QUSY TASNaH Yoe0 D By HLIQ3®M3IW D 1003

g 00'0 GHL 25237 HUSIeIsaaT ‘usmoisI3 “eauQ Buusydld £ MHOA D 0003

: 000 AXS 537 nuSINTIMIT "Aepsy volyBnosg ‘BsoyD) auoispig LL aaoL v 00%3
£€2°056 2 oYL BL31 " umsbip laueT suoisaily 55 SIIUSIUT UL IYaIF Wa? 0073

. 5808 %Al £31° imsanan peoy aepbuuung ‘asnop weudiaw D17 J30Bg Piod § HIOA 0OAD
Q0’0 SHI BN XESIAPPUN "3EDLARN PROY PIOWO '8snoy 3Bpug JouBULS UOIBX  $O0XD

000 304 ZdH ‘suBH pea1sdwoH |dwaH 'snudAy sputjAepy salddng o140 Xouay £O%D

.A. 63'158'6 rH9 PING  x8S505 198AA 'BUIUMOAA L L0y X0g Od PIT WO Xosay, Atk 4e]
mm.....nn 30L CdH SpaH PESISCWERRHISWIH "SnuaAy SOUBIABW '3SN0H X018k saiddng sy ¥olay, L0XD

3 LEEL 2 ¥OU ELNE ~ xassng 1saps "Bunguom ‘gLor xog Od JoUBLI XOIBY, 0OXD
00644 Hd? LLNN ~AuaaeQ ‘2ieis 3 pu| yasery Buoy 'yaiepw wines i siun P17 S4USIL UG SRIAUA EOAAD

FeLLIC OY. P8 ' IBISUSIMEYN "AURT DUT ItH "SXJOAN BLOIIA ’ PI7 SPOOAA ABUBUAN  ZOAAD

89'EST'TL H3Z PEDN * SausURRUN "PIOJERIS "PEOY ISET pi1sscobzizpa LOMD

29248 N1 6257 50331 'HLYOIHYD "ISNOH CNOWHDIY YYD 3L5YM QOMD

95°69¢ DL GLS SHES Swij-uodn-apsTama N ‘pRDY JaMpRads aIRIST RUISNDU| 3SPCYNIE 'BSN0OH AdY $3J1AI3G S$AVISNG AUOIEPOA  ZOAD

€1'008 H3Z PEDN © saysulozwn 'piojeaIS 'PEOY 1se3 Pl dnoud A tGAD

a0oLL'e TYP 5137 48117 "AQISPUT M W 901D BhuBID palwr isjues 00AD

v R

d11 piemiey Aoig 04

BCOC/L/LL




00°Z UBISIAA

| K _ WO: ,%~ el | sineubig

WP ECOOLL Buyeip) saul Z9i

000 NS9 637 'MYsia1saay Asisy uowbnoig ‘asolD uu  maN B NIAASHYIN M

00'0 31t 631 Nusinsaaa] 'Aqs0]) RANS PUBI Gl NOLLIYIS L

000 P38 b3 HUSIAISE0IET UOISTULNYL '8501D ABanag 22 H3dHVH L

000 JUSIZSana 'AQBny ‘uouow|nH "pEOY UCSRIR[ OF SHIWIYHD S

oc'o 332 £33 IYSIASEOIFT UDISAG 'nuaAY (21UD BZY NOL4NO S

000 JussAs s ‘Agpe ‘pecy voisbian zez sBubprug g u

000 4AP 2137 NuSIBISAATT 'UHOMIBNNT AN JapueXaly 9z SNIMY3d4 o

oy 00°0 ONE £330 MIUSISIES318T '] 950D IuBSRAld ST ERTNR ol
ol : d¥6 9LNN 'SIWBYUON 'Buuslay 1aang piBlcd 8T 53700 d
. DHY 837 IUS1a1580197 'AQe|B '0ROY JUAES vE 11304N8 d

T
4....-.-..-& - 4

hh.hv

4717 piemAeH AQ1S 048 800T/LL/LL




